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లంణ ష  సంత  I Consolidated Fund of the State of
Telangana

    

ఎ ప ఆయ A TaxRevenue     

(ఎ) వ మ వల
ప

(a) Goods and Services Tax     

ంద  వల మ వల
ప (..ఎ.)

0005 Central Goods and Service Tax (CGST) 7205,39.00 7832,19.00 8090,21.00 8704,59.00

ష  వల మ వల
ప (ఎ..ఎ.)

0006 State Goods and Services Tax (SGST) 39295,04.44 50762,72.00 45575,00.00 51000,00.00

త Total (a ) 46500,43.44 58594,91.00 53665,21.00 59704,59.00

() ఆయ మ
వయౖ  ప

(b) Taxes on Income and Expenditure     

ష ప 0020 Corporation tax 7126,34.00 7872,25.00 7599,56.00 8349,04.00

ష ప క ,
ఇతర ఆయ ౖ  ప

0021 Taxes on Income Other Than Corporation
Tax

8229,93.00 9066,56.00 9691,71.00 11140,06.00

ఆయ మ ఖల
ౖ  ఇతర ప

0028 Other Taxes on Income and Expenditure 810,98.15 900,00.00 850,00.50 905,01.00

త Total (b ) 16167,25.15 17838,81.00 18141,27.50 20394,11.00

() ఆ ,  బ
లౖ  ప

(c) Taxes on Property and capital
Transaction

    

 0029 Land Revenue 34.86 11,20.00 11,20.00 11,20.00

 ం మ  ష


0030 Stamps and Registration Fees 14295,56.26 18228,81.79 14692,02.28 19087,25.95

వవతర 
ం    ౖ  ప

0035 Taxes on Immovable property other than
Agricultural Land

1,73.62 4,79.50 4,79.50 4,79.50

త Total (c ) 14297,64.74 18244,81.29 14708,01.78 19103,25.45

()
సలౖ న,సౖ
న ప

(d) Taxes on Commodities and Services
other than GST

    

కస  0037 Customs 831,99.00 1157,45.00 1362,57.00 1376,22.00

ంద  ఎౖ   0038 Union Excise Duties 314,86.00 243,98.00 262,24.00 285,91.00

ష  ఎౖ  0039 State Excise 20298,88.68 25617,52.52 25617,52.52 27623,36.00

అమక, ర
దల ౖ  ప

0040 Taxes on Sales, Trade etc. 29989,55.00 33449,20.95 33449,20.95 37463,89.64

హనలౖ  ప 0041 Taxes on Vehicles 7094,81.75 8477,93.24 8477,93.24 8535,00.00

స, ప ల ౖ
ప

0042 Taxes on Goods and Passengers -7,66.51 9,91.00 9,91.00 9,91.00

చౖ  ప
ంక

0043 Taxes and Duties on Electricity 17,11.42 715,50.00 715,50.00 775,50.00

వల ప 0044 Service Tax 4,43.00 86.00 87.00 86.00

స, సలౖ  ఇతర
ప మ
ంక

0045 Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities
and Services

30,85.78 46,74.00 46,74.00 46,74.00

త Total (d ) 58574,84.12 69719,10.71 69942,49.71 76117,39.64

త Total A TaxRevenue 135540,17.45 164397,64.00 156456,99.99 175319,35.09
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 ప  ంద 
ఆయ

B Non-Tax Revenue     

() వ  బ (b) Interest Receipts, Dividends &
Profits

    

వ  బ 0049 Interest Receipts 29,20.73 712,79.00 108,39.00 108,39.00

ం  మ  0050 Dividends and Profits 114,58.91 112,40.00 112,40.00 112,40.00

త Total (b ) 143,79.64 825,19.00 220,79.00 220,79.00

() ప  ంద 
ఇతర ఆయ

(c) Other Non-Tax Revenue     

రణ స (i) General Services     

ప  స కష 0051 Public Service Commission 57,28.25 10.00 10.00 10.00

 0055 Police 153,57.95 227,26.42 227,26.42 227,26.42

ౖ  0056 Jails 23.17 21.77 21.77 21.77

 షన మ ద ణ 0058 Stationery and Printing 35.89 22.45 22.45 22.45

ప  ప 0059 Public Works 8,32.06 27,10.00 27,10.00 27,10.00

ఇతర పలన స 0070 Other Administrative Services 142,74.70 224,93.71 224,93.71 224,93.71

ంచ, ఇతర పద రమణ
ప జల 
ళ , వ

0071 Contributions and Recoveries Towards
Pension and other Retirement Benefits

12,10.81 18,00.00 18,00.00 18,00.00

ధ రణ స 0075 Miscellaneous General Services 16478,32.91 25320,00.00 16530,50.00 21337,16.68

త Total (i) 16852,95.74 25817,84.35 17028,34.35 21835,01.03

ంక స (ii) Social Services     

ద,  డ, కళ, సంసృ 0202 Education, Sports, Art and Culture 388,90.33 748,90.00 748,90.00 748,90.00

ౖ దం మ ప గం 0210 Medical and Public Health 239,67.08 485,08.01 485,08.01 485,08.01

ంబ సంమ 0211 Family Welfare 31.05 60.00 60.00 60.00

 సరఫ మ
ద 

0215 Water Supply and Sanitation 2,81.02 3,50.00 3,50.00 3,50.00

గృహ ణ 0216 Housing 76,35.16 152,20.00 152,20.00 152,20.00

పట ణ అవృ 0217 Urban Development 265,86.97 17,60.00 17,60.00 17,60.00

సర మ
ప ర

0220 Information and Publicity 2.17 70.00 70.00 70.00

క మ ఉ
కలన

0230 Labour and Employment 54,17.75 134,35.00 134,35.00 134,35.00

ంక భద త మ
సంమ

0235 Social Security and Welfare 3,58.32 9,20.00 9,20.00 9,20.00

ఇతర ంక స 0250 Other Social Services 18,37.94 21,60.00 21,60.00 21,60.00

త Total (ii) 1050,07.79 1573,73.01 1573,73.01 1573,73.01

ఆ క స (iii) Economic Services     

పంటల సంవర న 0401 Crop Husbandry 85,89.27 7,48.98 7,48.98 7,48.98

ప సంవర న 0403 Animal Husbandry 41.03 4,63.79 4,63.79 4,63.79

మత పశ మ 0405 Fisheries 1,31.78 5,30.00 5,30.00 5,30.00
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అట మ వన   0406 Forestry and Wild Life 32,19.64 30,80.00 30,80.00 30,80.00

సహర 0425 Co-operation 6,77.14 24,70.00 24,70.00 24,70.00

సంసరణ 0506 Land Reforms 3,51.95 7,40.00 7,40.00 7,40.00

ఇతర  వృ
రక మ

0515 Other Rural Development Programmes 35,06.35 3,80.00 3,80.00 3,80.00

తర  దల 0700 Major Irrigation 7,15.55 75,60.00 75,60.00 75,60.00

మధతర  దల 0701 Medium Irrigation 3,34.15 9,40.00 9,40.00 9,40.00

నతర  దల 0702 Minor Irrigation 12,76.76 13,90.00 13,90.00 13,90.00

చ 0801 Power 11,29.40 18,60.00 18,60.00 18,60.00

 ణ మ నతర
పశ మ

0851 Village and Small Industries 19.30 52.00 52.00 52.00

పశ మ 0852 Industries 1,17.74 7,30.00 7,30.00 7,30.00

ఇ  ఇతర ఖజల
ౖం, టల క
పశ మ

0853 Non-Ferrous Mining and Metallurgical
Industries

5439,54.30 6587,57.35 6587,57.35 7585,14.00

ఇతర పశ మ 0875 Other Industries 0.15 .. .. ..

ర నన 1053 Civil Aviation 68,14.72 9,70.00 9,70.00 9,70.00

  మ వంన 1054 Roads and Bridges 1,83.24 81,50.00 81,50.00 81,50.00

పటక రంగం 1452 Tourism 4,14.32 44,20.00 44,20.00 44,20.00

ర సరఫ 1456 Civil Supplies 14,65.77 11,37.00 11,37.00 11,37.00

ఇతర రణ ఆ క
స

1475 Other General Economic Services 43,24.33 47,88.38 47,88.38 47,88.38

త Total (iii) 5772,66.89 6991,67.50 6991,67.50 7989,24.15

త Total (c) 23675,70.42 34383,24.86 25593,74.86 31397,98.19

త Total B Non-Tax Revenue 23819,50.06 35208,43.86 25814,53.86 31618,77.19

 సయక
 ం ,ళ

C Grants In Aids and Contributions     

ంద  ప త ం
సయక  ం

1601 Grants-in-Aid from Central Government 9933,68.50 21636,15.00 19836,15.00 22782,50.00

త Total C Grants In Aids and
Contributions

9933,68.50 21636,15.00 19836,15.00 22782,50.00

త Total Revenue 169293,36.01 221242,22.86 202107,68.85 229720,62.28

ఇ ప  ఋణ E Public Debt     

ష  ప త అంతర త
ఋణ

6003 Internal Debt of the State Government 148625,71.41 58212,48.50 58040,00.00 65639,00.00

ంద  ప త ం
న ఋ మ
అ

6004 Loans and Advances from the Central
Government

1948,33.84 3900,00.00 2500,00.00 4000,00.00

త Total E Public Debt 150574,05.25 62112,48.50 60540,00.00 69639,00.00

ఎ ఋ అ F Loans and Advances     

గృహణ ర
ఋణ

6216 Loans for Housing .. 6,85.00 6,85.00 7,15.00
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పట వృ  ర
ఋణ

6217 Loans for Urban Development .. 3500,00.00 1,00.00 1000,00.00

ష సం  6405 Loans for Fisheries .. 2.00 2.00 2.00

సహరం ర ణ 6425 Loans for Co-Operation .. 1,20.00 1,20.00 1,20.00

గల
పశ మల ణ

6860 Loans for Consumer Industries .. 3,30.00 3,30.00 3,30.00

ఇతర పశ మల
ఋణ

6875 Other Loans for Industries .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

పశ మ మ
ఖజల ణ

6885 Loans for Other Industries and Minerals .. 6.00 6.00 6.00

ప త ఉ దౖ న
 ఋణ

7610 Loans to Government Servants etc., 35,96.57 48,56.00 48,56.00 95,18.50

త Total F Loans and Advances 35,96.57 3560,00.00 61,00.00 1106,92.50

 ఇతర ష  ం G Inter State Settlement     

అంత ష  పషరణ 7810 Inter-State Settlement 13.45 .. .. ..

త Total G Inter State Settlement 13.45 .. .. ..

త Total I Consolidated Fund of the State of
Telangana

319903,51.28 286914,71.36 262708,68.85 300466,54.78

త Grand Total 319903,51.28 286914,71.36 262708,68.85 300466,54.78
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ంద  వల మ వల ప
(..ఎ.)

M.J.H. 0005 Central Goods and
Service Tax (CGST)

    

ప M.H 101 Tax     

సంగ  S.H 01 Collections 7832,19.00 8090,21.00 8704,59.00

త Total M.H 101 .. 7832,19.00 8090,21.00 8704,59.00

M.H 901 Deduct amount met from State
Disaster Response Fund

    

S.H 00 Not Applicable 7205,39.00

త Total M.H 901 7205,39.00 .. .. ..

త Total M.J.H 0005 7205,39.00 7832,19.00 8090,21.00 8704,59.00

ష  వల మ వల ప
(ఎ..ఎ.)

M.J.H. 0006 State Goods and
Services Tax (SGST)

    

ప M.H 101 Tax     

సంగ  S.H 01 Collections 20013,21.76 24830,00.00 22000,00.00 25000,00.00

త ం - ప S.H 02 Deduct Refunds 1.24

త Total M.H 101 20013,23.00 24830,00.00 22000,00.00 25000,00.00

ఎ..ఎ. మ ఐ..ఎ.
క ఇ     
గం

M.H 105 Input Tax Credit cross utilisation
of SGST and IGST

    

ఐ..ఎ. ం బ యం S.H 01 Transfer-in from IGST 22595,51.94 25932,72.00 24000,00.00 26000,00.00

ఐ..ఎ. ం బ యం S.H 02 Transfer-in from IGST -8594,41.98 -6000,00.00 -6000,00.00

త Total M.H 105 14001,09.96 25932,72.00 18000,00.00 20000,00.00

ఐ..ఎ. ం -ఎ..ఎ.
 ప గం క బ

M.H 106 Apportionment of IGST-Transfer-
In of Tax Component to SGST

    

ఐ..ఎ. - ం -
ఎ..ఎ.  ప గం క
బ

S.H 01 Apportionment of IGST-Transfer-in
of Tax Component to SGST

5719,74.69 6000,00.00 6000,00.00

త Total M.H 106 5719,74.69 .. 6000,00.00 6000,00.00

ఐ..ఎ. క భజన- 
ంం ..ఎ.  బ
యడం

M.H 107 Apportionment of IGST- Transfer
in of Penality Component to CGST

    

వ   ఎ..ఎ.  బ
యడం

S.H 01 Transfering of Interest
Component to SGST

17,26.79 25,00.00

త Total M.H 107 17,26.79 .. 25,00.00 ..

M.H 110 Rajolibanda Diversion Scheme     

ఐ..ఎ. ం ంద
ం

S.H 01 Advance apportionment from
IGST

-456,30.00 -450,00.00

త Total M.H 110 -456,30.00 .. -450,00.00 ..

త Total M.J.H 0006 39295,04.44 50762,72.00 45575,00.00 51000,00.00

ష ప M.J.H. 0020 Corporation tax     

కర బల ష ల
ంన 

M.H 901 Share of Net Proceeds Assigned
to States

    

M.J.H. 0005 Central Goods and
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కర బల ష ల
ంన 

S.H 01 Share of Net Proceeds Assigned
to States

7126,34.00 7872,25.00 7599,56.00 8349,04.00

త Total M.H 901 7126,34.00 7872,25.00 7599,56.00 8349,04.00

త Total M.J.H 0020 7126,34.00 7872,25.00 7599,56.00 8349,04.00

ష ప క , ఇతర
ఆయ ౖ  ప

M.J.H. 0021 Taxes on Income Other
Than Corporation Tax

    

కర బల ష ల
ంన 

M.H 901 Share of Net Proceeds Assigned
to States

    

కర బల ష ల
ంన 

S.H 01 Share of Net Proceeds Assigned
to States

8229,93.00 9066,56.00 9691,71.00 11140,06.00

త Total M.H 901 8229,93.00 9066,56.00 9691,71.00 11140,06.00

త Total M.J.H 0021 8229,93.00 9066,56.00 9691,71.00 11140,06.00

ఆయ మ ఖల ౖ
ఇతర ప

M.J.H. 0028 Other Taxes on Income
and Expenditure

    

వృ, వర కం, ప, ఉగంౖ
ప

M.H 107 Taxes on Professions, Trades,
Callings and Employment

    

ప వ S.H 01 Tax Collections 770,49.87 850,00.00 800,00.00 850,00.00

 ట ౖ ద ప
ష  ంతం  ప
క

S.H 02 Tax Collections in Greater
Hyderabad Municipal Corporation area

40,47.93 50,00.00 50,00.00 55,00.00

 ట ప ష  ంతం
 ప క

S.H 04 Tax Collections Municipal
Corporation area

0.35 0.50 1.00

త Total M.H 107 810,98.15 900,00.00 850,00.50 905,01.00

త Total M.J.H 0028 810,98.15 900,00.00 850,00.50 905,01.00

 M.J.H. 0029 Land Revenue     

/ప M.H 101 Land Revenue / Tax     

ౖ , ధ S.H 01 Ryotwari and Miscellaneous 10.21 7,00.00 7,00.00 7,00.00

త Total M.H 101 10.21 7,00.00 7,00.00 7,00.00

ౖ  ంక,  M.H 103 Rates and Cesses On Land     

దల  S.H 01 Drainage Cess 0.01 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total M.H 103 0.01 20.00 20.00 20.00

స, ం రహణల
సందర బ

M.H 106 Receipts on Account of Survey,
Settlement Operations

    

స, ం రహణ
సందర బ

S.H 01 Receipts in connection with
Survey and Settlement Operations

0.01 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total M.H 106 0.01 20.00 20.00 20.00

బంజ ల అమక
బ,  చన

M.H 107 Sale Proceeds of Waste Lands
and Redemption of Land Tax

    

స, ం రహణ
సందర బ

S.H 01 Receipts in connection with
Survey and Settlement Operations

4.23 3,00.00 3,00.00 3,00.00

అనర ప త  న
ల  వ ల 
బద

S.H 02 Transfer of Rights to certain
categories of occupants of un authorized
Government land

20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total M.H 107 4.23 3,20.00 3,20.00 3,20.00

కా�ర్పొరేషన్ ప�న్ను కాక , ఇతర
ఆదాయము �పై  ప�న్నులు M.J.H. 0021 Taxes on Income Other
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ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 0.01 20.00 20.00 20.00

న సల   ం
వ

S.H 03 Collection of Payments for
Services rendered

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts .. 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total S.H 03 .. 10.00 10.00 10.00

 వ, 
త, ఇతర వల
అమక బ

S.H 80 Sale proceeds of dead stock,
waste paper etc.,

3.75 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 16.64 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total M.H 800 20.40 60.00 60.00 60.00

త Total M.J.H 0029 34.86 11,20.00 11,20.00 11,20.00

 ం మ  ష


M.J.H. 0030 Stamps and Registration
Fees

    

 ం - య 01 Stamps - Judicial     

 ంల    ప M.H 101 Court Fees Realised in Stamps     

 ంల    ప S.H 01 Court Fees Realised in Stamps 0.03 54.37 1.74 1.95

త ం - ప S.H 96 Deduct Refunds -2.46

త Total M.H 101 -2.43 54.37 1.74 1.95

 ంల అమక M.H 102 Sale of Stamps     

 ంల అమక S.H 01 Sale of Stamps 94,18.17 96,63.02 96,26.56 108,11.19

అడ సంమ   ంల
అమక

S.H 02 Sale of Telangana Advocates
Welfare Fund Stamps

0.07 0.08

త ం - ప S.H 96 Deduct Refunds -47.15 -2,29.13 -2,57.33

త Total M.H 102 93,71.02 96,63.02 93,97.50 105,53.94

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 01 Other Receipts 0.12 0.16 0.17

త Total M.H 800 0.12 .. 0.16 0.17

త Total S.M.J.H 01 93,68.71 97,17.39 93,99.40 105,56.06

 ం -తర 02 Stamps - Non-Judicial     

 ంల అమక M.H 102 Sale of Stamps     

 ంల అమక S.H 01 Sale of Stamps 748,75.71 403,17.65 750,00.00 842,29.38

త ం - ప S.H 96 Deduct Refunds -1.07

త Total M.H 102 748,74.64 403,17.65 750,00.00 842,29.38

దల ఇం ంౖ  ంక M.H 103 Duty on Impressing of
Documents

    

దల ఇం ంౖ  ంక S.H 01 Duty on Impressing of Documents 12348,31.13 16211,90.40 12500,00.00 16500,00.00

త ం - ప S.H 96 Deduct Refunds -222,84.17 -250,00.00 -280,76.46

త Total M.H 103 12125,46.96 16211,90.40 12250,00.00 16219,23.54

�� స్టాంపులు మరియు రిజి�� స్ట్రేషన్
రుసుములు M.J.H. 0030 Stamps and Registration
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ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 01 Other Receipts 6.78 6.97 10.00 11.23

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 0.59 17.93 2.00 2.25

త Total M.H 800 7.37 24.90 12.00 13.48

త ం- క సంస ల అ ఆ
బౖ  ంన ంక కర
బల  ం

M.H 901 Deduct-Payments to Local
Bodies of net Proceeds of Duty Levied by
them on transfer of property

    

త ం- క సంస ల అ ఆ
బౖ  ంన ంక కర
బల  ం

S.H 01 Deduct-Payments to Local Bodies
of net Proceeds of Duty Levied by them
on transfer of property

-19,42.93 -32,39.94 -25,00.00 -28,07.65

త Total M.H 901 -19,42.93 -32,39.94 -25,00.00 -28,07.65

త Total S.M.J.H 02 12854,86.04 16582,93.01 12975,12.00 17033,58.75

 ష  03 Registration Fees     

దల ష  ట


M.H 104 Fees for Registering Documents     

దల ష  ట


S.H 01 Fees for Registering Documents 1214,91.62 1399,92.08 1500,00.00 1800,00.00

త ం - ప S.H 96 Deduct Refunds -13,44.63 -17,09.12 -19,19.44

త Total M.H 104 1201,46.99 1399,92.08 1482,90.88 1780,80.56

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 45,96.51 50,17.92 40,00.00 55,00.00

జ     800 User Charges 99,58.01 98,61.39 100,00.00 112,30.58

త Total S.H 81 145,54.52 148,79.31 140,00.00 167,30.58

త Total M.H 800 145,54.52 148,79.31 140,00.00 167,30.58

త Total S.M.J.H 03 1347,01.51 1548,71.39 1622,90.88 1948,11.14

త Total M.J.H 0030 14295,56.26 18228,81.79 14692,02.28 19087,25.95

వవతర  ం
   ౖ  ప

M.J.H. 0035 Taxes on Immovable
property other than Agricultural
Land

    

రణ వ M.H 101 Ordinary Collections     

1963, వవతర ల ప
ం చట   ంద బ

S.H 01 Receipts under the Telangana
Non-Agricultural Lands Assessment
Act.1963.

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 9.41 -20.50 -20.50 -20.50

జర ల బ   002 7.70% Telangana UDAY Bond -
2023

1,64.21 5,00.00 5,00.00 5,00.00

త Total S.H 01 1,73.62 4,79.50 4,79.50 4,79.50

త Total M.H 101 1,73.62 4,79.50 4,79.50 4,79.50

త Total M.J.H 0035 1,73.62 4,79.50 4,79.50 4,79.50

కస  M.J.H. 0037 Customs     

�వ్య�సాయేతర భూమి కా�కుండా �స్థి రా�స్థి
�పై  ప�న్నులు M.J.H. 0035 Taxes on Immovable
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క
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2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget Estimate

2024-25

సవంన అంచ
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Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget Estimate

2025-26

కర బల ష ల
ంన 

M.H 901 Share of Net Proceeds Assigned
to States

    

కర బల ష ల
ంన 

S.H 01 Share of Net Proceeds Assigned
to States

831,99.00 1157,45.00 1362,57.00 1376,22.00

త Total M.H 901 831,99.00 1157,45.00 1362,57.00 1376,22.00

త Total M.J.H 0037 831,99.00 1157,45.00 1362,57.00 1376,22.00

ంద  ఎౖ   M.J.H. 0038 Union Excise Duties     

 ల ంన బ
తం

02 Duties assigned to States     

కర బల ష ల
ంన 

M.H 901 Share of Net Proceeds Assigned
to States

    

కర బల ష ల
ంన 

S.H 01 Share of Net Proceeds Assigned
to States

314,86.00 243,98.00 262,24.00 285,91.00

త Total M.H 901 314,86.00 243,98.00 262,24.00 285,91.00

త Total S.M.J.H 02 314,86.00 243,98.00 262,24.00 285,91.00

త Total M.J.H 0038 314,86.00 243,98.00 262,24.00 285,91.00

ష  ఎౖ  M.J.H. 0039 State Excise     

శ  M.H 101 Country Spirits     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 0.08 20.00 20.00 1.00

త Total M.H 101 0.08 20.00 20.00 1.00

శ య న మద M.H 102 Country Fermented Liquors.     

ణలౖ   S.H 01 Rentals on shops 10.22 45,70.00 45,70.00 15.00

ట  ప S.H 02 Tree Tax 32.16 3,40.00 3,40.00 50.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 7.58 3,40.00 3,40.00 10.00

త Total M.H 102 49.96 52,50.00 52,50.00 75.00

  మద M.H 103 Malt Liquor     

ౖ  ంక S.H 01 Duty on Beer 2766,80.15 3500,00.00 3500,00.00 4500,00.00

త Total M.H 103 2766,80.15 3500,00.00 3500,00.00 4500,00.00

 మద,  M.H 105 Foreign Liquors and Spirits     

ంక S.H 01 Duty 11031,12.38 15500,00.00 15500,00.00 15000,00.00

 S.H 02 Fees 3698,19.91 5055,00.00 5055,00.00 4500,00.00

ల  S.H 03 Gallonage Fees 41,98.60 30.00 30.00 60,00.00

త Total M.H 105 14771,30.89 20555,30.00 20555,30.00 19560,00.00

జ చ    
ౖ 

M.H 106 Commercial and Denatured
Spirits and Medicated Wines

    

ంక S.H 01 Duty 7,32.71 6,10.00 6,10.00 10,00.00

త Total M.H 106 7,32.71 6,10.00 6,10.00 10,00.00

ఆల, నల మం దౖ న
కన ఔషధ, అలంకరణ
ద వ

M.H 107 Medicinal and Toilet
Preparations Containing Alcohol, Opium,
etc.,

    

�కేం�ద్ర  ఎ�� క్సైజ్ �డ్యూటీ
M.J.H. 0038 Union Excise Duties
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బ  అంచ
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2025-26

ంక S.H 01 Duty 0.54 9,30.00 9,30.00 10.00

త Total M.H 107 0.54 9,30.00 9,30.00 10.00

నల మం, గం, ఇతర
మం

M.H 108 Opium, Hemp and other Drugs     

నల మం అమక వలన
బ

S.H 01 Receipts from sale of opium 20.00 20.00 10.00

త Total M.H 108 .. 20.00 20.00 10.00

జ, జ M.H 150 Fines and Confiscations     

జ, జ S.H 01 Fines and Confiscations 21,50.17 37,60.00 37,60.00 25,00.00

త Total M.H 150 21,50.17 37,60.00 37,60.00 25,00.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 0.02 2,20.00 2,20.00 1,00.00

న సల   ం
వ

S.H 02 Collection of Payments for
Services rendered

వ   001 Collections 4.74 500,00.00 500,00.00 10.00

జ     800 User Charges 2718,91.82 902,72.52 902,72.52 3500,00.00

త Total S.H 02 2718,96.56 1402,72.52 1402,72.52 3500,10.00

 డల ల అమ ధ
రకౖ న క ౖ  స 

S.H 03 Surcharges on categories of liquor
for implementing sports policy

12,00.00 50,00.00 50,00.00 25,00.00

 వ, 
త, ఇతర వల
అమక బ

S.H 80 Sale proceeds of dead stock,
waste paper etc.,

20.39 60.00 60.00 50.00

ఇతర అంశ S.H 81 Other items

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 21.92 40.00 40.00 40.00

జ     800 User Charges 5.29 40.00 40.00 40.00

త Total S.H 81 27.21 80.00 80.00 80.00

త Total M.H 800 2731,44.18 1456,32.52 1456,32.52 3527,40.00

త Total M.J.H 0039 20298,88.68 25617,52.52 25617,52.52 27623,36.00

అమక, ర దల
ౖ  ప

M.J.H. 0040 Taxes on Sales, Trade
etc.

    

ంద  అమక ప చట   ంద
బ

M.H 101 Receipts Under Central Sales
Tax Act

    

ప వ S.H 01 Tax Collections 47,99.32 160,00.00 160,00.00 171,94.79

ౖ ,  ష  S.H 02 Licence and Registration Fees 10.00 10.00 10.75

సక, ల అమక
బ

S.H 03 Sale Proceeds of Books and Forms 0.86 10.00 10.00 10.75

త Total M.H 101 48,00.18 160,20.00 160,20.00 172,16.29

ష  అమక ప చట   ంద
బ

M.H 102 Receipts Under State Sales Tax
Act

    

ప వ S.H 01 Tax Collections 7,53.70 25,00.00 25,00.00 26,86.69

స  S.H 02 Surcharge 18.13 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,07.47

అ�మ్మక‌ము, �వ్యాపార‌ము మొద‌ల‌గు
�ని�పై  ప‌న్నులు M.J.H. 0040 Taxes on Sales, Trade
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సక, ల అమక
బ

S.H 04 Sale Proceeds of Books and Forms 0.11 0.50 0.50 0.54

  ంద ప వ S.H 05 Tax Collection under Telangana
VAT

15461,38.39 16850,00.00 16850,00.00 18108,25.90

ఎౖ    S.H 06 VAT by Excise 14570,07.55 16432,05.45 16432,05.45 19176,00.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 22.89 75.00 75.00 80.60

త ం - ప S.H 96 Deduct Refunds -98,18.47 -100,00.00 -100,00.00 -107,46.74

త Total M.H 102 29941,22.30 33208,80.95 33208,80.95 37205,54.46

,  , ం ౖ
ప

M.H 103 Taxes on sale on Motor Spirits
and Lubricants

    

ట, ,  ంౖ
ప

S.H 01 Tax on sale of Motor spirits and
lubricants

0.01

త Total M.H 103 0.01 .. .. ..

 ఆ అమకంౖ  ప M.H 105 Tax on Sale of Crude Oil     

ప వ S.H 01 Tax Collections 10.00 10.00 10.75

త Total M.H 105 .. 10.00 10.00 10.75

ర ౖ  ప M.H 106 Tax on Purchase of Sugarcane     

 ౖ  ప S.H 01 Tax on Purchase of Sugarcane 10.00 10.00 10.75

త Total M.H 106 .. 10.00 10.00 10.75

టవ పౖ  బ M.H 107 Receipts on Turnover Tax     

ప వ S.H 01 Tax Collections 1.00 50,00.00 50,00.00 53,73.37

త Total M.H 107 1.00 50,00.00 50,00.00 53,73.37

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

కరణ   001 Collections 18.87 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,74.67

జ     800 User Charges 12.64 20,00.00 20,00.00 21,49.35

త Total S.H 81 31.51 30,00.00 30,00.00 32,24.02

త Total M.H 800 31.51 30,00.00 30,00.00 32,24.02

త Total M.J.H 0040 29989,55.00 33449,20.95 33449,20.95 37463,89.64

హనలౖ  ప M.J.H. 0041 Taxes on Vehicles     

రత  హనల చట 
 ంద బ

M.H 101 Receipts under the Indian Motor
Vehicles Act

    

రత  హనల చట 
 ంద బ

S.H 01 Receipts under the Indian Motor
Vehicles Act

5.28 30,56.10 30,56.10 35.00

య అమ సకృత  S.H 02 National Permit Consolidated Fee 58,24.41 30,00.00 30,00.00 65,00.00

 హనల చట ం 86
గ మ 200 గ
 ంద ంం ఋణ

S.H 03 Compounding Fee under Section
86 and Section 200 of Motor Vehicle Act

371,32.79 400,00.00 400,00.00 450,00.00

ౖ ం ౖ   S.H 04 Driving Licence Fee 59.07 125,96.43 125,96.43 1,00.00

 ష  S.H 05 Registration Fees 550,17.98 850,00.00 850,00.00 750,00.00

వాహనాల�పై  ప�న్నులు
M.J.H. 0041 Taxes on Vehicles

11



 మ బ
REVENUE AND RECEIPTS

Volume II (య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget Estimate

2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget Estimate

2025-26

అమ పత ం  S.H 06 Permit Fees 5,36.54 29,44.54 29,44.54 5,00.00

ఇతర బ S.H 07 Other Receipts 6,26.73 81.53 81.53 3,00.00

త Total M.H 101 992,02.80 1466,78.60 1466,78.60 1274,35.00

ష   హనల ప
చట   ంద బ

M.H 102 Receipts under the State Motor
Vehicles Taxation Acts

    

ష   హనల చట ం
 ంద బ

S.H 01 Receipts under the State Motor
Vehicles Taxation Acts

0.02 1,30.26 1,30.26 5.00

ఎ.ఆ... ం 
హనల ప బ

S.H 02 M.V. Tax from SRTC 4.20 10,72.14 10,72.14 10.00

హనలౖ  ౖ క ప S.H 03 Quarterly Tax on vehicles 793,55.02 976,40.90 976,40.90 1000,00.00

హనలౖ  తల ప S.H 04 Life tax on vehicles 5095,93.03 5807,60.36 5807,60.36 6000,00.00

హనలౖ  హత ప S.H 05 Green Tax on Vehicles 73,98.84 64,05.82 64,05.82 100,00.00

త Total M.H 102 5963,51.11 6860,09.48 6860,09.48 7100,15.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర ప S.H 81 Other Taxes

ఇతర ప   001 Other Taxes 39.87 6,48.29 6,48.29 50.00

జ     800 User Charges 138,87.97 144,56.87 144,56.87 160,00.00

త Total S.H 81 139,27.84 151,05.16 151,05.16 160,50.00

త Total M.H 800 139,27.84 151,05.16 151,05.16 160,50.00

త Total M.J.H 0041 7094,81.75 8477,93.24 8477,93.24 8535,00.00

స, ప ల ౖ  ప M.J.H. 0042 Taxes on Goods and
Passengers

    

   M.H 102 Tolls on Roads     

 ఆయ S.H 01 Toll Collections 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total M.H 102 .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

 క  ంల సల ప శంౖ
ప

M.H 106 Taxes on Entry of Goods into
Local Areas

    

ప వ S.H 01 Tax Collections 1,29.16 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00

S.H 96 Deduct Refunds -8,95.67 -10.00 -10.00 -10.00

త Total M.H 106 -7,66.51 9,90.00 9,90.00 9,90.00

త Total M.J.H 0042 -7,66.51 9,91.00 9,91.00 9,91.00

చౖ  ప ంక M.J.H. 0043 Taxes and Duties on
Electricity

    

చ డక, అమకౖ
ప, ంక

M.H 101 Taxes on Consumption and Sale
of Electricity

    

చ డకం, అమక ౖ
ప, ంక

S.H 01 Taxes on Consumption and Sale
of Electricity

4,28.97 700,00.00 700,00.00 750,00.00

త Total M.H 101 4,28.97 700,00.00 700,00.00 750,00.00

రత చ  యవ  ంద


M.H 102 Fees Under the Indian Electricity
Rules

    

సరుకులు, �ప్ర యాణికుల �పై  ��న్నులు
M.J.H. 0042 Taxes on Goods and
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బ  అంచ
Budget Estimate

2025-26

రత చ  యవ  ంద


S.H 01 Fees under the Indian Electricity
Rules

12,73.42 15,00.00 15,00.00 25,00.00

త Total M.H 102 12,73.42 15,00.00 15,00.00 25,00.00

ల చ  త ం


M.H 103 Fees for the Electrical Inspection
of Cinemas

    

ల చ  త ం


S.H 01 Fees for the Electrical Inspection
of Cinemas

9.03 40.00 40.00 40.00

త Total M.H 103 9.03 40.00 40.00 40.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Advances     

S.H 81 Other Taxes 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.H 800 .. 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.J.H 0043 17,11.42 715,50.00 715,50.00 775,50.00

వల ప M.J.H. 0044 Service Tax     

కర బల ష ల
ంన 

M.H 901 Share of Net Proceeds Assigned
to States

    

కర బల ష ల
ంన 

S.H 01 Share of Net Proceeds Assigned
to States

4,43.00 86.00 87.00 86.00

త Total M.H 901 4,43.00 86.00 87.00 86.00

త Total M.J.H 0044 4,43.00 86.00 87.00 86.00

స, సలౖ  ఇతర
ప మ ంక

M.J.H. 0045 Other Taxes and Duties
on Commodities and Services

    

ద ప M.H 101 Entertainment Tax     

ప వ S.H 01 Tax Collections 95.89 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00

ప దరన ప S.H 02 Show Tax 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total M.H 101 95.89 1,01.00 1,01.00 1,01.00

పంల ప M.H 102 Betting Tax     

ప వ S.H 01 Tax Collections 60.00 60.00 60.00

త Total M.H 102 .. 60.00 60.00 60.00

స ప M.H 105 Luxury Tax     

ప వ S.H 01 Tax Collections 2.00 2.00 2.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total M.H 105 .. 3.00 3.00 3.00

అంత ష  ననౖ
ప

M.H 107 Inland Air Travel Tax     

ప వ S.H 01 Tax Collections 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total M.H 107 .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

ర (క మబ కరణ, సరఫ,
 యంత ణ) చట ం  ంద
బ

M.H 114 Receipts Under the Sugarcane
(Regulation, Supply and Purchase
Control) Act

    

ప వ S.H 01 Tax Collections 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00

త Total M.H 114 .. 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00

సేవల ప�న్ను
M.J.H. 0044 Service Tax
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ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ప దరన ప S.H 02 Show Tax 79.89 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00

త Total M.H 800 79.89 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00

కర బల ష ల
ంన 

M.H 901 Share of Net Proceeds Assigned
to States

    

కర బల ష ల
ంన 

S.H 01 Share of Net Proceeds Assigned
to States

29,10.00 43,09.00 43,09.00 43,09.00

త Total M.H 901 29,10.00 43,09.00 43,09.00 43,09.00

త Total M.J.H 0045 30,85.78 46,74.00 46,74.00 46,74.00

వ  బ M.J.H. 0049 Interest Receipts     

ష  ప త వ  బ 04 Interest Receipts of State Government     

నగ ల,  బ ద వన
వ

M.H 110 Interest Realised on Investment
of Cash Balances

    

నగ ల,  బ ద వన
వ

S.H 01 Interest realised on Investment of
Cash Balances

-24.49 604,90.00 50.00 50.00

త Total M.H 110 -24.49 604,90.00 50.00 50.00

ప త ఉల లౖ  వ M.H 118 Interest On Loans To
Government Servants

    

కరణ S.H 01 Collections

వ   001 Collections 5.74 .. .. ..

జర ల బ   002 ECS Cheques 0.93 .. .. ..

ఇతర   003 Others 0.01 .. .. ..

త Total S.H 01 6.68 .. .. ..

త Total M.H 118 6.68 .. .. ..

సహర సంఘల ం వ M.H 195 Interest from Co-operative
Societies

    

పరప సహర సం S.H 01 Credit Co-operatives 0.13 70.00 70.00 70.00

త Total M.H 195 0.13 70.00 70.00 70.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ప త ఉల ణల ద
వ

S.H 01 Interest on Loans to Government
Servants

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 4,76.20 12,60.00 12,60.00 12,60.00

పరన కంటల 
సం ఎ.ఎ. ల అ

  002 Advances to MLC's for Purchase of
Personal Computers

93.24 2,50.00 2,50.00 2,50.00

ఇతర   003 Others 20.60 40.00 40.00 40.00

వజన ద   004 Adult Education 7.17 30.00 30.00 30.00

ఇతర అ   005 Other Advances 4.26 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total S.H 01 6,01.47 16,00.00 16,00.00 16,00.00

ద, కళ, సంసృ అవృ
ర ఇన ఋణల ద వ

S.H 02 Interest on Loans for Education,
Sports, Art and Culture

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00

వ�డ్డీ  రాబడులు
M.J.H. 0049 Interest Receipts
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  ల, 
గల, ఇతర కబన తరగల
సంమం ర ఋణలౖ  వ

S.H 04 Interest on loans for welfare of
Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and
other Backward Classes

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts -1.50 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total S.H 04 -1.50 10.00 10.00 10.00

 ం ఫం  ం
ఓవ  న తలౖ  వ

S.H 21 Interest on over drawls from
Provident Fund

3.16 20.00 20.00 20.00

ధ వ  బ S.H 22 Miscellaneous Interest receipts 69.75 70,90.00 70,90.00 70,90.00

S.H 23 Telangana State anti Narcotics
Bearue

33.34 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00

త Total M.H 800 7,06.22 97,19.00 97,19.00 97,19.00

ఖ య లలౖ   ం ం
వ   ఇతర ఆ

M.H 801 Interest or other earnings from
grantee on unspent balances

    

S.H 24 Interest amount accrued from
State Share and in respect of all CSS
Schemes for moneys being deposited in
SNAs Account

22,32.23 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00

త Total M.H 801 22,32.23 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00

M.H 900 Deduct-Refunds     

S.H 96 Deduct - Recoveries of Over
Payments

-0.04

త Total M.H 900 -0.04 .. .. ..

త Total S.M.J.H 04 29,20.73 712,79.00 108,39.00 108,39.00

త Total M.J.H 0049 29,20.73 712,79.00 108,39.00 108,39.00

ం  మ  M.J.H. 0050 Dividends and Profits     

ప త రంగ సంస ల ం ం M.H 101 Dividends from Public
Undertakings

    

ప త సంస ల ం ం S.H 01 Dividends from Public
Undertakings

108,21.59 100,00.00 100,00.00 100,00.00

త Total M.H 101 108,21.59 100,00.00 100,00.00 100,00.00

ఇతర  బల ం ం M.H 200 Dividends from other
Investments

    

సహర సంఘ S.H 02 Co-operative Societies 6,30.39 12,40.00 12,40.00 12,40.00

S.H 05 6.93

త Total M.H 200 6,37.32 12,40.00 12,40.00 12,40.00

త Total M.J.H 0050 114,58.91 112,40.00 112,40.00 112,40.00

ప  స కష M.J.H. 0051 Public Service
Commission

    

ష  ప  స కష ప


M.H 105 State Public Service Commission
Examination Fees

    

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 57,28.25 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total S.H 81 57,28.25 10.00 10.00 10.00

డివి�డెం�డ్లు  మరియు లాభాలు
M.J.H. 0050 Dividends and Profits
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త Total M.H 105 57,28.25 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.J.H 0051 57,28.25 10.00 10.00 10.00

 M.J.H. 0055 Police     

ఇతర ప తల పంన 
బం

M.H 101 Police Supplied to Other
Governments

    

ౖ   బం ర
ళ

S.H 01 Contribution towards Railway
Police

54,80.00 54,80.00 54,80.00

త Total M.H 101 .. 54,80.00 54,80.00 54,80.00

ఇతర  ల పంన 
బం

M.H 102 Police Supplied to other parties     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 115,99.31 138,51.65 138,51.65 138,51.65

త Total S.H 81 115,99.31 138,51.65 138,51.65 138,51.65

త Total M.H 102 115,99.31 138,51.65 138,51.65 138,51.65

, జ ట M.H 103 Fees, Fines and Forfeitures     

, జ ట S.H 01 Fees, Fines and Forfeitures

వ   001 Collections -50.64 10,90.00 10,90.00 10,90.00

త Total S.H 01 -50.64 10,90.00 10,90.00 10,90.00

త Total M.H 103 -50.64 10,90.00 10,90.00 10,90.00

ఆల చట   ంద బ M.H 104 Receipts under Arms Act     

ఆల చట   ంద బ S.H 01 Receipts under Arms Act 4.56 0.98 0.98 0.98

త Total M.H 104 4.56 0.98 0.98 0.98

ష  ప నర న 
బం బ

M.H 105 Receipts of State Headquarters
Police

    

  కషన, ౖ ద S.H 04 Commissioner of City Police,
Hyderabad

జ     800 User Charges 1,94.97 3,60.00 3,60.00 3,60.00

త Total S.H 04 1,94.97 3,60.00 3,60.00 3,60.00

త Total M.H 105 1,94.97 3,60.00 3,60.00 3,60.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03

 ౖ క  జనర S.H 05 Director General of Police

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 6,51.34 3,43.34 3,43.34 3,43.34

జ     800 User Charges 1,06.01 80.75 80.75 80.75

త Total S.H 05 7,57.35 4,24.09 4,24.09 4,24.09

 ఇక  జనర,
ఇంట

S.H 06 Inspector General of Police,
Intelligence

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 3,31.27 2,38.98 2,38.98 2,38.98

జ     800 User Charges 0.44 .. .. ..

పోలీసు
M.J.H. 0055 Police
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త Total S.H 06 3,31.71 2,38.98 2,38.98 2,38.98

 ఇక  జనర, ష
  

S.H 08 Inspector General of Police,
Special Protection Force

జ     800 User Charges 16.54 12.43 12.43 12.43

త Total S.H 08 16.54 12.43 12.43 12.43

S.H 09 Irrigation and Command Area
Development Department (Irrigation
Wing)

ఇతర బ   001 Receipts/Receipts Adjusted 2,44.99 .. .. ..

త Total S.H 09 2,44.99 .. .. ..

ౖ ర, ష  ప 
 ం 

S.H 10 Chairman, State Level Police
Recruitment Board

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 31.48 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00

త Total S.H 10 31.48 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00

 వ, 
త, ఇతర వల
అమక బ

S.H 80 Sale proceeds of dead stock,
waste paper etc.,

9,87.55 2,04.72 2,04.72 2,04.72

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 12,30.41 9,56.69 9,56.69 9,56.69

జ     800 User Charges 9.69 6.85 6.85 6.85

త Total S.H 81 12,40.10 9,63.54 9,63.54 9,63.54

త Total M.H 800 36,09.75 19,43.79 19,43.79 19,43.79

త Total M.J.H 0055 153,57.95 227,26.42 227,26.42 227,26.42

ౖ  M.J.H. 0056 Jails     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 1.55 0.55 0.55 0.55

S.H 02 Deduct Refunds

జ     800 User Charges 0.41 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total S.H 02 0.41 20.00 20.00 20.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 21.21 1.22 1.22 1.22

త Total S.H 81 21.21 1.22 1.22 1.22

త Total M.H 800 23.17 21.77 21.77 21.77

త Total M.J.H 0056 23.17 21.77 21.77 21.77

 షన మ ద ణ M.J.H. 0058 Stationery and Printing     

 న  క య M.H 102 Sale of Gazettes, etc.     

 న క య S.H 01 Sale of Gazettes, etc. 13.43 11.99 11.99 11.99

త Total M.H 102 13.43 11.99 11.99 11.99

ఇతర   బ M.H 200 Other Press Receipts     

�జై �ళ్ళు
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ఇతర   బ S.H 01 Other Press Receipts 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.H 200 .. 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 01 Other Receipts 22.46 0.46 0.46 0.46

త Total M.H 800 22.46 0.46 0.46 0.46

త Total M.J.H 0058 35.89 22.45 22.45 22.45

ప  ప M.J.H. 0059 Public Works     

లయ భవన 01 Office Buildings     

యంత ,   బగ   M.H 102 Hire Charges of Machinery and
Equipment

    

యంత ,   గ
 

S.H 01 Hire Charges of Machinery and
Equipment

2.96 2,30.00 2,30.00 2,30.00

త Total M.H 102 2.96 2,30.00 2,30.00 2,30.00

త Total S.M.J.H 01 2.96 2,30.00 2,30.00 2,30.00

రణ 80 General     

అ  M.H 011 Rents     

ప త తర భవన (ప 
వ స హల)

S.H 01 Government Non-Residential
Buildings (including Public Works Circuit
Houses)

3.34 40.00 40.00 40.00

సనమండ ర  , స  S.H 02 Legislature Quarters and Hostels 3,00.27 3,50.00 3,50.00 3,50.00

త Total M.H 011 3,03.61 3,90.00 3,90.00 3,90.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 5,25.49 20,90.00 20,90.00 20,90.00

త Total M.H 800 5,25.49 20,90.00 20,90.00 20,90.00

త Total S.M.J.H 80 8,29.10 24,80.00 24,80.00 24,80.00

త Total M.J.H 0059 8,32.06 27,10.00 27,10.00 27,10.00

ఇతర పలన స M.J.H. 0070 Other Administrative
Services

    

యలన 01 Administration of Justice     

జ, ట M.H 102 Fines and Forfeitures     

జ, ట S.H 01 Fines and Forfeitures 75,99.69 105,00.00 105,00.00 105,00.00

త Total M.H 102 75,99.69 105,00.00 105,00.00 105,00.00

స, స  M.H 501 Services and Service Fees     

నగ ప బ న    S.H 01 Court Fees realised in Cash 9.86 40.00 40.00 40.00

అయ అౖ ల బ S.H 02 Receipts of the Official Assignees 4.84 20.00 20.00 20.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 15.57 45.00 45.00 45.00

త Total M.H 501 30.27 1,05.00 1,05.00 1,05.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 58.29 95.00 95.00 95.00
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  య ఆ రసత
 ఆ క య త

S.H 04 Sale Proceeds of Unclaimed
Escheated Property

55.12 85.00 85.00 85.00

 వ, 
త, ఇతర వల
అమక బ

S.H 80 Sale proceeds of dead stock,
waste paper etc.,

5.32 32.00 32.00 32.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 3,03.04 3,25.00 3,25.00 3,25.00

త Total M.H 800 4,21.77 5,37.00 5,37.00 5,37.00

త ం-ప M.H 900 Deduct-Refunds     

త ం - ప S.H 01 Deduct-Refunds -5.57 -65.00 -65.00 -65.00

త Total M.H 900 -5.57 -65.00 -65.00 -65.00

త Total S.M.J.H 01 80,46.16 110,77.00 110,77.00 110,77.00

ఎక 02 Elections     

, జ ట M.H 104 Fees, Fines and Forfeitures     

, జ ట S.H 01 Fees, Fines and Forfeitures 59.60 1,10.00 1,10.00 1,10.00

త Total M.H 104 59.60 1,10.00 1,10.00 1,10.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 4.20 32,50.00 32,50.00 32,50.00

త Total M.H 800 4.20 32,50.00 32,50.00 32,50.00

త Total S.M.J.H 02 63.80 33,60.00 33,60.00 33,60.00

ఇతర స 60 Other Services     

ంద  చట , షన
రహణ త ంద  ప త
ం బ

M.H 101 Receipts from the Central
Government for Administration of Central
Acts and Regulations

    

  వల చట  S.H 01 Explosive Act 6.06 3,80.00 3,80.00 3,80.00

రత ఆధల చట  S.H 03 Indian Arms Act 27.57 1,10.00 1,10.00 1,10.00

   యవ S.H 05 Cinematograph Film Rules 1.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర చట , ష S.H 07 Other Acts and Regulations 48.25 60.00 60.00 60.00

త Total M.H 101 82.88 5,60.00 5,60.00 5,60.00

అప ద రణ, యంత ణ M.H 109 Fire Protection and Control     

అంంన వల బ S.H 01 Receipts for Services Rendered

జ     800 User Charges 1,41.22 1,37.71 1,37.71 1,37.71

త Total S.H 01 1,41.22 1,37.71 1,37.71 1,37.71

అపక  S.H 02 Fees on Fires

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 45,14.30 45,58.95 45,58.95 45,58.95

త Total S.H 02 45,14.30 45,58.95 45,58.95 45,58.95

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 38.91 40.05 40.05 40.05

త Total M.H 109 46,94.43 47,36.71 47,36.71 47,36.71

ప త ఆ ర  M.H 110 Fees for Government Audit     

ప త ఆ ర  S.H 01 Fees for Government Audit 9,90.22 12,80.00 12,80.00 12,80.00
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త Total M.H 110 9,90.22 12,80.00 12,80.00 12,80.00

అ గృహ, ప త స 
న ం బ

M.H 115 Receipts from Guest Houses,
Government Hostels, etc.

    

లంణ అ గృహ,   S.H 01 Telangana Guest House, New
Delhi

జ     800 User Charges 93.14 1,60.00 1,60.00 1,60.00

త Total S.H 01 93.14 1,60.00 1,60.00 1,60.00

  ౖ క  S.H 02 Director, Protocol

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 11.47 20.00 20.00 20.00

జ     800 User Charges .. 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total S.H 02 11.47 40.00 40.00 40.00

త Total M.H 115 1,04.61 2,00.00 2,00.00 2,00.00

స  M.H 117 Visa Fees     

స  S.H 01 Visa Fees 0.06 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 0.37 20.00 20.00 20.00

జ     800 User Charges 20.57 60.00 60.00 60.00

త Total S.H 01 21.00 90.00 90.00 90.00

త Total M.H 117 21.00 90.00 90.00 90.00

సర హ చట ం 2005 M.H 118 Receipts under Right to
Information Act 2005

    

సర హ చట ం 2005 S.H 01 Receipts under Right to
Information Act 2005

6.53 20.00 20.00 20.00

S.H 25 Project Establishment 0.29 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.H 118 6.82 30.00 30.00 30.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

హ సల పంపబన
అల ల తన
ళ

S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions of
Officers lent to Foreign Services

41.22 80.00 80.00 80.00

 ల ప క ప S.H 02 Village Officers Special Test 0.02

ష   చ ఖ ం
బ

S.H 13 Receipts from State Legislature
Department

1,10.00 1,10.00 1,10.00

లంణ క, ఉప
క లయ బ

S.H 14 Receipts of the Office of the Lok
Ayukta, Upa-Lok Ayukta

1.92 10.00 10.00 10.00

ౖ  రక ల తం ప త
హల ఉపంచ
బ

S.H 16 Receipts for using Government
Vehicles for Private purposes

14.15 20.00 20.00 20.00

 న  ౖ  
ర  వ యడం

S.H 20 Fees Collected for issue of Licence
to Cinemas etc.

7.86 10.00 10.00 10.00

సర హ చట ం 2005 S.H 25 Receipts under Right to
Information Act 2005

0.04

ఇతర బ   001 Receipts/Receipts Adjusted 0.99 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total S.H 25 1.03 10.00 10.00 10.00
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 వ, 
త, ఇతర వల
అమక బ

S.H 80 Sale proceeds of dead stock,
waste paper etc.,

21.71 60.00 60.00 60.00

ఇతర అంశ S.H 81 Other items 1,76.87 8,60.00 8,60.00 8,60.00

త Total M.H 800 2,64.78 11,60.00 11,60.00 11,60.00

త Total S.M.J.H 60 61,64.74 80,56.71 80,56.71 80,56.71

త Total M.J.H 0070 142,74.70 224,93.71 224,93.71 224,93.71

ంచ, ఇతర పద రమణ
ప జల  ళ ,
వ

M.J.H. 0071 Contributions and
Recoveries Towards Pension and
other Retirement Benefits

    

ర సంబంత 01 Civil     

చం, ళ M.H 101 Subscriptions and Contributions     

హ సల పంపబన
అల ళ

S.H 01 Contributions of Officers Lent to
Foreign Service

1,69.75 4,30.00 4,30.00 4,30.00

 , ంఛ, న ప S.H 04 Refunds of Gratuity, Pension and
Bonus

12,60.00 12,60.00 12,60.00

ఇతర ళ S.H 81 Other Contributions 94.01 1,10.00 1,10.00 1,10.00

త Total M.H 101 2,63.76 18,00.00 18,00.00 18,00.00

ఇతర  M.H 800 Other Deposits     

S.H 06 Money Remitted by PFRDA 9,47.05

త Total M.H 800 9,47.05 .. .. ..

త Total S.M.J.H 01 12,10.81 18,00.00 18,00.00 18,00.00

త Total M.J.H 0071 12,10.81 18,00.00 18,00.00 18,00.00

ధ రణ స M.J.H. 0075 Miscellaneous General
Services

    

  య  M.H 101 Unclaimed Deposits     

  య  S.H 01 Unclaimed Deposits 17,16.68 8,50.00 17,16.68

త Total M.H 101 17,16.68 .. 8,50.00 17,16.68

, ఆ అమక M.H 105 Sale of Land and Property     

, ఆ అమక S.H 01 Sale of Land and Property 6312,10.93 6500,00.00 5100,00.00 6500,00.00

ఇతర బ   001 Receipts/Receipts Adjusted 394,78.03 .. 2,00.00 ..

త Total S.H 01 6706,88.96 6500,00.00 5102,00.00 6500,00.00

ఓ   /  /ఇళ  క య
ప  య

S.H 02 Sale proceedings of Open
Plots/Flats/Houses

614,98.60 3500,00.00 100,00.00 3500,00.00

అదన వనల సకరణ S.H 03 Additional Resource Mobilisation 14000,00.00 10000,00.00 10000,00.00

త Total M.H 105 7321,87.56 24000,00.00 15202,00.00 20000,00.00

  M.H 108 Guarantee Fees     

ప త ఇన  కష S.H 01 Commission for guarantee given
by Government

2,89.00 100,00.00 100,00.00 100,00.00

త Total M.H 108 2,89.00 100,00.00 100,00.00 100,00.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

�ఫించను, ఇతర పదవి విరమణ
పప్ర యోజనాలకు గాను విరాళములు ,
వసూ�ళ్ళు

M.J.H. 0071 Contributions and
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ఔట ం   పరణ S.H 06 Monitorization Of Outer Ring Road 7232,40.00

S.H 14 Induction Training to the SCTPCs 6,62.52 20,00.00 20,00.00 20,00.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 1897,37.15 1200,00.00 1200,00.00 1200,00.00

త Total M.H 800 9136,39.67 1220,00.00 1220,00.00 1220,00.00

త Total M.J.H 0075 16478,32.91 25320,00.00 16530,50.00 21337,16.68

ద,  డ, కళ, సంసృ M.J.H. 0202 Education, Sports, Art
and Culture

    

రణ ద 01 General Education     

 థక ద M.H 101 Elementary Education     

ప  S.H 01 Examination Fees 1.20 20.00 20.00 20.00

ఇతర  S.H 02 Other Fees 20.90 30.00 30.00 30.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 230,30.01 600,00.00 600,00.00 600,00.00

త Total S.H 81 230,30.01 600,00.00 600,00.00 600,00.00

త Total M.H 101 230,52.11 600,50.00 600,50.00 600,50.00

కండ ద M.H 102 Secondary Education     

ప  S.H 01 Examination Fees 3.01 20.00 20.00 20.00

ఇతర  S.H 02 Other Fees 7.92 20.00 20.00 20.00

ఆంధ ప  ప త ఠ గ ంధ
ద లయ

S.H 05 Text Book Press

జ     800 User Charges 14,87.50 8,90.00 8,90.00 8,90.00

త Total S.H 05 14,87.50 8,90.00 8,90.00 8,90.00

ప త పల ౖ క  S.H 06 Director, Government
Examinations

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 0.63 10.00 10.00 10.00

జ     800 User Charges 11,10.66 13,00.00 13,00.00 13,00.00

త Total S.H 06 11,11.29 13,10.00 13,10.00 13,10.00

S.H 07 Planning Department 109,19.44 101,90.00 101,90.00 101,90.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 28.70 1,60.00 1,60.00 1,60.00

త Total M.H 102 135,57.86 125,90.00 125,90.00 125,90.00

శలయ, ఉనత ద M.H 103 University and Higher Education     

ప త య కలల ం
ధన, ఇతర 

S.H 01 Tuition and other Fee from
Government Junior Colleges

20.04 20.00 20.00 20.00

ప త   కలల ం ధన,
ఇతర 

S.H 02 Tuition and other Fee from
Government Degree Colleges

1,93.02 1,20.00 1,20.00 1,20.00

ఇంటయ ద S.H 05 Intermediate Education

జ     800 User Charges 0.25 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total S.H 05 0.25 10.00 10.00 10.00

కల ద S.H 06 Collegiate Education

వి�ద్య, �క్రీ డలు, కళ, �సం��స్కృతి
M.J.H. 0202 Education, Sports, Art
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జ     800 User Charges 13.92 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total S.H 06 13.92 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 45.06 1,50.00 1,50.00 1,50.00

త Total M.H 103 2,72.29 3,10.00 3,10.00 3,10.00

వృ M.H 105 Languages Development     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.H 105 .. 10.00 10.00 10.00

రణ M.H 600 General     

జవహ బలభవ S.H 04 Jawahar Bal Bhavan

జ     800 User Charges 2.49 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total S.H 04 2.49 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 2,90.72 6,30.00 6,30.00 6,30.00

త Total S.H 81 2,90.72 6,30.00 6,30.00 6,30.00

త Total M.H 600 2,93.21 6,40.00 6,40.00 6,40.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

  అం ం సంత
 జమ

S.H 79 Remittances from Consolidated
Fund from Deposit Account

4.04 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.H 800 4.04 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total S.M.J.H 01 371,79.51 736,10.00 736,10.00 736,10.00

ంక ద 02 Technical Education     

ధన, ఇతర  M.H 101 Tuition and Other Fees     

ధన ఇతర  S.H 01 Tuition and other Fees 1,17.02 7,70.00 7,70.00 7,70.00

త Total M.H 101 1,17.02 7,70.00 7,70.00 7,70.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

చ ంక పధన సంస
(ఐ..ఎ.ఆ. ం   ం)

S.H 01 Oil Technological Research
Institute (Re-imbursement from I.C.A.R)

0.56 1,20.00 1,20.00 1,20.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 11,93.07 1,30.00 1,30.00 1,30.00

జ     800 User Charges 0.04 30.00 30.00 30.00

త Total S.H 81 11,93.11 1,60.00 1,60.00 1,60.00

త Total M.H 800 11,93.67 2,80.00 2,80.00 2,80.00

త Total S.M.J.H 02 13,10.69 10,50.00 10,50.00 10,50.00

 డ,వజన స 03 Sports and Youth Services     

M.H 101 Ayurveda     

ఎ...ఖ ం బ S.H 02 Receipts from N.C.C. Department 0.02

త Total M.H 101 0.02 .. .. ..

వి�ద్య, �క్రీ డలు, కళ, �సం��స్కృతి
M.J.H. 0202 Education, Sports, Art
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త Total S.M.J.H 03 0.02 .. .. ..

కళ మ సంసృ 04 Art and Culture     

అఖన, య M.H 101 Archives and Museums     

అఖన S.H 01 Archives

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 1.96 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total S.H 01 1.96 20.00 20.00 20.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 1.88 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.H 101 3.84 30.00 30.00 30.00

ర గ ంలయ M.H 102 Public Libraries     

ర గ ంలయ S.H 01 Public Libraries 0.06 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.H 102 0.06 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

వ ఖ బ S.H 01 Receipts of the Department of
Archaeology

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 3,69.63 20.00 20.00 20.00

జ     800 User Charges 24.96 1,50.00 1,50.00 1,50.00

త Total S.H 01 3,94.59 1,70.00 1,70.00 1,70.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 1.62 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total M.H 800 3,96.21 1,90.00 1,90.00 1,90.00

త Total S.M.J.H 04 4,00.11 2,30.00 2,30.00 2,30.00

త Total M.J.H 0202 388,90.33 748,90.00 748,90.00 748,90.00

ౖ దం మ ప గం M.J.H. 0210 Medical and Public
Health

    

పట ణ ఆగ స 01 Urban Health Services     

ఉల ప త  పథక
ం బ

M.H 101 Receipts From Employees' State
Insurance Scheme

    

ఉల ప త  పథక
ం బ

S.H 01 Receipts from Employees State
Insurance Scheme

226,25.98 454,58.01 454,58.01 454,58.01

త Total M.H 101 226,25.98 454,58.01 454,58.01 454,58.01

త Total S.M.J.H 01 226,25.98 454,58.01 454,58.01 454,58.01

ౖ ద,ద,శణ పధన 03 Medical Education, Training and
Research

    

మ ద,  డ వజన
సంమ

M.H 101 Physical Education, Sports and
Youth Welfare

    

ౖ ద దధన, ఇతర  S.H 01 Tuition and other Fees for Medical
Education

1.76 30.00 30.00 30.00

త Total M.H 101 1.76 30.00 30.00 30.00

 M.H 103 Unani     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 0.71 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total M.H 103 0.71 20.00 20.00 20.00

�వై ��ద్యం మరియు �ప్ర జారో��ద్యం
M.J.H. 0210 Medical and Public
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అ ప M.H 105 Allopathy     

ౖ ద దధన, ఇతర  S.H 01 Tuition and other Fees for Medical
Education

2,27.64 5,60.00 5,60.00 5,60.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 2,92.39 2,00.00 2,00.00 2,00.00

త Total S.H 81 2,92.39 2,00.00 2,00.00 2,00.00

త Total M.H 105 5,20.03 7,60.00 7,60.00 7,60.00

ఇతర పద  M.H 200 Other Systems     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 29.48 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total S.H 81 29.48 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.H 200 29.48 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total S.M.J.H 03 5,51.98 8,20.00 8,20.00 8,20.00

ప గం 04 Public Health     

, జ వౖ  M.H 104 Fees, Fines Etc.,     

, జ వౖ  S.H 01 Fees, Fines etc., 5,50.12 8,00.00 8,00.00 8,00.00

త Total M.H 104 5,50.12 8,00.00 8,00.00 8,00.00

ప గ ట ం
బ

M.H 105 Receipts from Public Health
Laboratories

    

ప గ ట ం
బ

S.H 01 Receipts from Public Health
Laboratories

62.18 9,10.00 9,10.00 9,10.00

త Total M.H 105 62.18 9,10.00 9,10.00 9,10.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 0.06 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 1,70.64 4,50.00 4,50.00 4,50.00

త Total S.H 81 1,70.64 4,50.00 4,50.00 4,50.00

త Total M.H 800 1,70.70 4,60.00 4,60.00 4,60.00

త Total S.M.J.H 04 7,83.00 21,70.00 21,70.00 21,70.00

రణ 80 General     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 0.06 30.00 30.00 30.00

 వ, 
త, ఇతర వల
అమక బ

S.H 80 Sale proceeds of dead stock,
waste paper etc.,

2.53 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 3.53 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total M.H 800 6.12 60.00 60.00 60.00

త Total S.M.J.H 80 6.12 60.00 60.00 60.00

త Total M.J.H 0210 239,67.08 485,08.01 485,08.01 485,08.01

�వై ��ద్యం మరియు �ప్ర జారో��ద్యం
M.J.H. 0210 Medical and Public
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ంబ సంమ M.J.H. 0211 Family Welfare     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 14.26 60.00 60.00 60.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 16.79

త Total M.H 800 31.05 60.00 60.00 60.00

త Total M.J.H 0211 31.05 60.00 60.00 60.00

 సరఫ మ ద  M.J.H. 0215 Water Supply and
Sanitation

    

 సరఫ 01 Water Supply     

 ణ  సరఫ పథకల
ం బ

M.H 102 Receipts from Rural Water
Supply Schemes

    

పంయల ం  ంల
మరమ రహణ 50 తం
వ

S.H 01 50% Recovery from Panchayats
on repairs and maintenance of hand
pumps

1,58.99 2,70.00 2,70.00 2,70.00

త Total M.H 102 1,58.99 2,70.00 2,70.00 2,70.00

పట ణ  సరఫ పథక ం
బ

M.H 103 Receipts from Urban Water
Supply Schemes

    

  దల వవస S.H 03 District Water Supply 5.28 30.00 30.00 30.00

త Total M.H 103 5.28 30.00 30.00 30.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 1,16.75 50.00 50.00 50.00

త Total M.H 800 1,16.75 50.00 50.00 50.00

త Total S.M.J.H 01 2,81.02 3,50.00 3,50.00 3,50.00

త Total M.J.H 0215 2,81.02 3,50.00 3,50.00 3,50.00

గృహ ణ M.J.H. 0216 Housing     

ప త స భవన 01 Government Residential Buildings     

రణ వస  M.H 106 General Pool Accommodation     

అ  S.H 01 Rents 1,34.22 2,20.00 2,20.00 2,20.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 0.93 150,00.00 150,00.00 150,00.00

త Total M.H 106 1,35.15 152,20.00 152,20.00 152,20.00

త Total S.M.J.H 01 1,35.15 152,20.00 152,20.00 152,20.00

రణ 80 General     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 75,00.01

త Total M.H 800 75,00.01 .. .. ..

త Total S.M.J.H 80 75,00.01 .. .. ..

త Total M.J.H 0216 76,35.16 152,20.00 152,20.00 152,20.00

పట ణ అవృ M.J.H. 0217 Urban Development     

ఇతర పట ణ అవృ  పథక 60 Other Urban Development Schemes     

కు�టుంబ �టుంక్షేమ‌ము
M.J.H. 0211 Family Welfare
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ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 2.13 20.00 20.00 20.00

అమ S.H 79 Suspense 17,56.80 17,40.00 17,40.00 17,40.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 248,28.04

త Total M.H 800 265,86.97 17,60.00 17,60.00 17,60.00

త Total S.M.J.H 60 265,86.97 17,60.00 17,60.00 17,60.00

త Total M.J.H 0217 265,86.97 17,60.00 17,60.00 17,60.00

సర మ ప ర M.J.H. 0220 Information and
Publicity

    

ఇతర 60 Others     

క , జ ట
వలన బ

M.H 105 Receipts from Community Radio
and T.V.Sets

    

క , జ ట
ఖ, రహణ  ల వ

S.H 01 Recovery of cost and
maintenance charges of Community
Radio and T.V. sets

0.28

త Total M.H 105 0.28 .. .. ..

ఇతర ప రణల వలన బ M.H 113 Receipts from Other
Publications

    

లంణ ప క అమక బ S.H 02 Receipts from sale of Telangana
Journal

0.29 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.H 113 0.29 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 1.60 60.00 60.00 60.00

త Total M.H 800 1.60 60.00 60.00 60.00

త Total S.M.J.H 60 2.17 70.00 70.00 70.00

త Total M.J.H 0220 2.17 70.00 70.00 70.00

క మ ఉ కలన M.J.H. 0230 Labour and Employment     

క సనల  ంద బ M.H 101 Receipts under Labour Laws     

క సనల  ంద బ S.H 01 Receipts under Labour Laws

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 20,22.66 58,95.00 58,95.00 58,95.00

త Total S.H 01 20,22.66 58,95.00 58,95.00 58,95.00

త Total M.H 101 20,22.66 58,95.00 58,95.00 58,95.00

 ం లర  త ర


M.H 103 Fees for Inspection of Steam
Boilers

    

 ం లర  త ర


S.H 01 Fees for Inspection of Steam
Boilers

3,64.73 7,70.00 7,70.00 7,70.00

త Total M.H 103 3,64.73 7,70.00 7,70.00 7,70.00

క  చట   ంద వ న


M.H 104 Fees realised under the
Factories Act

    

క  చట   ంద వ న


S.H 01 Fees realised under the Factories
Act

30,16.04 65,00.00 65,00.00 65,00.00

స‌మాచార‌ము మ‌రియు �ప్ర చార‌ము
M.J.H. 0220 Information and
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త Total M.H 104 30,16.04 65,00.00 65,00.00 65,00.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 0.03 10.00 10.00 10.00

 క గృహణ  ంద
వ న అ 

S.H 02 Rents realised under Industrial
Housing

0.19

అ   పథక  ంద
బ

S.H 03 Receipts under the scheme of
Hire purchase basis

1.78 30.00 30.00 30.00

ఉ ణ ఖ బ S.H 04 Receipts of the Employment and
Training Department

11.88 30.00 30.00 30.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 0.44 2,00.00 2,00.00 2,00.00

త Total M.H 800 14.32 2,70.00 2,70.00 2,70.00

త Total M.J.H 0230 54,17.75 134,35.00 134,35.00 134,35.00

ంక భద త మ సంమ M.J.H. 0235 Social Security and
Welfare

    

ఇతర ంక భద త మ
సంమ రక మ

60 Other Social Security and Welfare
Programmes

    

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

  సంమ ఖ ం బ S.H 01 Receipts from Women and Child
Welfare Department

3,58.32 9,20.00 9,20.00 9,20.00

త Total M.H 800 3,58.32 9,20.00 9,20.00 9,20.00

త Total S.M.J.H 60 3,58.32 9,20.00 9,20.00 9,20.00

త Total M.J.H 0235 3,58.32 9,20.00 9,20.00 9,20.00

ఇతర ంక స M.J.H. 0250 Other Social Services     

   ల,  
గ, ఇతర నకబన తరగల
సంమం

M.H 102 Welfare of Scheduled Castes,
Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward
Classes and Mininorities

    

ంక సంమ ఖ బ S.H 01 Receipts of the Social Welfare
Department

52.76 1,60.00 1,60.00 1,60.00

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 8,32.72 6,30.00 6,30.00 6,30.00

త Total S.H 01 8,85.48 7,90.00 7,90.00 7,90.00

జన సంమఖ బ S.H 02 Receipts of the Tribal Welfare
Department

ఇతర బ   001 Receipts/Receipts Adjusted 9,44.77 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total S.H 02 9,44.77 20.00 20.00 20.00

కబన తరగల సంమ ఖ
బ

S.H 03 Receipts of the Backward Classes
Welfare Department

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 7.24 5,20.00 5,20.00 5,20.00

త Total S.H 03 7.24 5,20.00 5,20.00 5,20.00

త Total M.H 102 18,37.49 13,30.00 13,30.00 13,30.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 0.45 8,30.00 8,30.00 8,30.00

�సాంఘిక భ‌ద్ర త మరియు �సాంక్షేమ‌ము
M.J.H. 0235 Social Security and
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త Total S.H 81 0.45 8,30.00 8,30.00 8,30.00

త Total M.H 800 0.45 8,30.00 8,30.00 8,30.00

త Total M.J.H 0250 18,37.94 21,60.00 21,60.00 21,60.00

పంటల సంవర న M.J.H. 0401 Crop Husbandry     

వవయ త ల ం
బ

M.H 104 Receipts from Agricultural
Farms

    

వవయ త ల ం
బ

S.H 01 Receipts from Agricultural Farms 0.11 0.14 0.14 0.14

త Total M.H 104 0.11 0.14 0.14 0.14

ససరణ సల ం
బ

M.H 107 Receipts from Plant Protection
Services

    

సస రణ సల ం
బ

S.H 01 Receipts from Plant Protection
Services

1,14.03 1,20.88 1,20.88 1,20.88

త Total M.H 107 1,14.03 1,20.88 1,20.88 1,20.88

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 2.55 3.16 3.16 3.16

న సల   ం
వ

S.H 02 Collection of Payments for
Services rendered

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08

జ     800 User Charges 4.18 4.59 4.59 4.59

త Total S.H 02 4.26 4.67 4.67 4.67

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 84,68.32 6,20.13 6,20.13 6,20.13

త Total M.H 800 84,75.13 6,27.96 6,27.96 6,27.96

త Total M.J.H 0401 85,89.27 7,48.98 7,48.98 7,48.98

ప సంవర న M.J.H. 0403 Animal Husbandry     

పగణ త, ప  సం అవృ
 వ బ

M.H 106 Receipts from Fodder and Feed
Development

    

పగణ త, ప సంల
అవృ   వ బ

S.H 01 Receipts from Fodder and Feed
Development

6.20 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total M.H 106 6.20 20.00 20.00 20.00

స, స  M.H 501 Services and Service Fees     

స,స  S.H 01 Services and service fees

జ     800 User Charges 31.73 4,31.32 4,31.32 4,31.32

త Total S.H 01 31.73 4,31.32 4,31.32 4,31.32

త Total M.H 501 31.73 4,31.32 4,31.32 4,31.32

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 3.08 2.39 2.39 2.39

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

లంణ ష   అం 
లం ఆప డష
  ఋణ

  001 Loans to Telangana State Sheep
and Goat Development Cooperative
Federation Limited

0.01 0.03 0.03 0.03

�పంట‌ల �పంవ‌ర్ధ న
M.J.H. 0401 Crop Husbandry
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జర ల బ   002 7.70% Telangana UDAY Bond -
2023

.. 0.05 0.05 0.05

ఇతర   003 Others 0.01 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total S.H 81 0.02 10.08 10.08 10.08

త Total M.H 800 3.10 12.47 12.47 12.47

త Total M.J.H 0403 41.03 4,63.79 4,63.79 4,63.79

మత పశ మ M.J.H. 0405 Fisheries     

అ  M.H 011 Rents     

అ  S.H 01 Rents 78.05 1,70.00 1,70.00 1,70.00

త Total M.H 011 78.05 1,70.00 1,70.00 1,70.00

ౖ   జ
దౖ న

M.H 102 Licence Fees, Fines, Etc.,     

ౖ  , జ
దౖ న

S.H 01 Licence Fees, Fines, Etc., 51.00 3,40.00 3,40.00 3,40.00

త Total M.H 102 51.00 3,40.00 3,40.00 3,40.00

ప, ప ల  వౖ  అమక M.H 103 Sale of Fish, Fish Seeds etc.,     

యం కంన పల 
అమల ం బ

S.H 01 Receipts from Sale of Mechanised
fishing boats

10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.H 103 .. 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

మతపశ మ, ప S.H 01 Fisheries, HOD

జ     800 User Charges 1.38 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total S.H 01 1.38 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

జ     800 User Charges 1.35 .. .. ..

త Total S.H 81 1.35 .. .. ..

త Total M.H 800 2.73 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.J.H 0405 1,31.78 5,30.00 5,30.00 5,30.00

అట మ వన   M.J.H. 0406 Forestry and Wild Life     

అట స ం 01 Forestry     

కలప, ఇతర అట ఫలయ
అమక

M.H 101 Sale of Timber and other Forest
Produce

    

కలప అమక S.H 01 Sale of Timber 7,33.30 15,00.00 15,00.00 15,00.00

 అమక S.H 02 Sale of Bamboos 1,33.15 1,50.00 1,50.00 1,50.00

వంట ర , కర    అమక S.H 03 Sale of Firewood and Charcoal 0.87 50.00 50.00 50.00

ఇతర అట ఫలయ అమక S.H 04 Sale of other Forest Produce 12.10 30.00 30.00 30.00

 టల ం బ S.H 07 Receipts from Cashew Plantations 12.90 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total M.H 101 8,92.32 17,50.00 17,50.00 17,50.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

మ‌�త్స్య ప‌రి�శ్ర మ
M.J.H. 0405 Fisheries
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జ, ట S.H 02 Fines and Forfeitures 5.96 10.00 10.00 10.00

భవనలౖ  అ  S.H 03 Rents from Buildings 0.83

  S.H 04 Compounding Fees

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 14,52.78 12,00.00 12,00.00 12,00.00

జ     800 User Charges 58.23 60.00 60.00 60.00

త Total S.H 04 15,11.01 12,60.00 12,60.00 12,60.00

ధయ సంస ల లం
బ

S.H 05 Receipts on account of Charitable
Institutions

10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 8,09.52 50.00 50.00 50.00

త Total S.H 81 8,09.52 50.00 50.00 50.00

త Total M.H 800 23,27.32 13,30.00 13,30.00 13,30.00

త Total S.M.J.H 01 32,19.64 30,80.00 30,80.00 30,80.00

త Total M.J.H 0406 32,19.64 30,80.00 30,80.00 30,80.00

సహర M.J.H. 0425 Co-operation     

ఆ  M.H 101 Audit Fees     

ఆ  S.H 01 Audit Fees 23.51 40.00 40.00 40.00

త Total M.H 101 23.51 40.00 40.00 40.00

ఇతర బల M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 49.43 80.00 80.00 80.00

అమ  S.H 02 Execution Fees 22.00 40.00 40.00 40.00

మధవ పర  S.H 04 Arbitration Fees 45.53 1,30.00 1,30.00 1,30.00

ఎ.ఆ. 127 బం  ంద వ S.H 05 Recoveries on Account of F.R.127
Establishment.

3,22.50 5,50.00 5,50.00 5,50.00

య సహర అవృ  సంస
ం సయ

S.H 06 National Co-operative
Development Corporation

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 90.15 14,80.00 14,80.00 14,80.00

త Total S.H 06 90.15 14,80.00 14,80.00 14,80.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 1,17.00 1,30.00 1,30.00 1,30.00

జ     800 User Charges 7.02 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total S.H 81 1,24.02 1,50.00 1,50.00 1,50.00

త Total M.H 800 6,53.63 24,30.00 24,30.00 24,30.00

త Total M.J.H 0425 6,77.14 24,70.00 24,70.00 24,70.00

సంసరణ M.J.H. 0506 Land Reforms     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 14.31 50.00 50.00 50.00

స‌హ‌కార‌ము
M.J.H. 0425 Co-operation
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జ     800 User Charges 3,37.64 6,90.00 6,90.00 6,90.00

త Total S.H 81 3,51.95 7,40.00 7,40.00 7,40.00

త Total M.H 800 3,51.95 7,40.00 7,40.00 7,40.00

త Total M.J.H 0506 3,51.95 7,40.00 7,40.00 7,40.00

ఇతర  వృ  రక మ M.J.H. 0515 Other Rural
Development Programmes

    

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 0.37 20.00 20.00 20.00

ఆంధ ప  ర వలం
అవృ  

S.H 04 Rural Development Cess 10.00 10.00 10.00

  అం ం సంత
 జమ

S.H 79 Remittances from Consolidated
Fund from Deposit Account

34,59.13 1,30.00 1,30.00 1,30.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 46.85 2,20.00 2,20.00 2,20.00

త Total M.H 800 35,06.35 3,80.00 3,80.00 3,80.00

త Total M.J.H 0515 35,06.35 3,80.00 3,80.00 3,80.00

తర  దల M.J.H. 0700 Major Irrigation     

 దల - జ 01 Major Irrigation - Commercial     

 న గ   M.H 101 Nagarjunasagar Project     

గృపగపరల 
అమక

S.H 01 Sale of water for domestic
purposes

10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 0.04 1,70.00 1,70.00 1,70.00

త Total M.H 101 0.04 1,80.00 1,80.00 1,80.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 7,15.51 73,40.00 73,40.00 73,40.00

త Total M.H 800 7,15.51 73,40.00 73,40.00 73,40.00

త Total S.M.J.H 01 7,15.55 75,20.00 75,20.00 75,20.00

రణ 80 General     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

 ప  ంద బ S.H 03 Receipts under Water Tax 40.00 40.00 40.00

త Total M.H 800 .. 40.00 40.00 40.00

త Total S.M.J.H 80 .. 40.00 40.00 40.00

త Total M.J.H 0700 7,15.55 75,60.00 75,60.00 75,60.00

మధతర  దల M.J.H. 0701 Medium Irrigation     

 ల ం 01 Major Irrigation - Commercial     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Advances     

S.H 81 Other Taxes 2,90.73 6,90.00 6,90.00 6,90.00

త Total M.H 800 2,90.73 6,90.00 6,90.00 6,90.00

త Total S.M.J.H 01 2,90.73 6,90.00 6,90.00 6,90.00

ఇత‌ర �గ్రా మీణాభి�వృ�ద్ధి  కా‌రర్య�గ్రా మ‌ములు
M.J.H. 0515 Other Rural
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మధతర దల జం 03 Medium Irrigation Commercial     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 43.42 2,50.00 2,50.00 2,50.00

త Total M.H 800 43.42 2,50.00 2,50.00 2,50.00

త Total S.M.J.H 03 43.42 2,50.00 2,50.00 2,50.00

త Total M.J.H 0701 3,34.15 9,40.00 9,40.00 9,40.00

నతర  దల M.J.H. 0702 Minor Irrigation     

ఉపతల  వన 01 Surface Water     

ల ం బ M.H 101 Receipts from Water Tanks     

ల ం బ S.H 01 Receipts from Deepening the
tanks

0.27

త Total M.H 101 0.27 .. .. ..

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 5,06.79 13,60.00 13,60.00 13,60.00

త Total S.H 81 5,06.79 13,70.00 13,70.00 13,70.00

త Total M.H 800 5,06.79 13,70.00 13,70.00 13,70.00

త Total S.M.J.H 01 5,07.06 13,70.00 13,70.00 13,70.00

గర వన 02 Ground Water     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

గర జల వనల గ
ం బ

S.H 02 Receipts from Ground Water
Department

48.45 20.00 20.00 20.00

S.H 05 Registration Fees and Penalities
under TGWALTA

7,21.25

త Total M.H 800 7,69.70 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total S.M.J.H 02 7,69.70 20.00 20.00 20.00

త Total M.J.H 0702 12,76.76 13,90.00 13,90.00 13,90.00

చ M.J.H. 0801 Power     

ప రం మ పం 05 Transmission and Distribution     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 11,29.40 18,60.00 18,60.00 18,60.00

త Total M.H 800 11,29.40 18,60.00 18,60.00 18,60.00

త Total S.M.J.H 05 11,29.40 18,60.00 18,60.00 18,60.00

త Total M.J.H 0801 11,29.40 18,60.00 18,60.00 18,60.00

 ణ మ నతర
పశ మ

M.J.H. 0851 Village and Small
Industries

    

త పశ మ M.H 103 Handloom Industries     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 20.00 20.00 20.00

చి�న్నత‌ర‌హా నీటి పారుద‌ల
M.J.H. 0702 Minor Irrigation
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త Total M.H 103 .. 20.00 20.00 20.00

ప ల ంపక పశ మ M.H 107 Sericulture Industries     

1956, లంణ ప  ల
త, ప  ల (యంత ణ)
చట ం  ంద ప  ంపకంర , రం
వ ం వ న
 

S.H 02 Market fee collected from the
rearers and reelers under the Silkworm
Seed Cocoon (Control) Act, 1956

19.25 32.00 32.00 32.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 0.05 .. .. ..

త Total S.H 81 0.05 .. .. ..

త Total M.H 107 19.30 32.00 32.00 32.00

త Total M.J.H 0851 19.30 52.00 52.00 52.00

పశ మ M.J.H. 0852 Industries     

ఇ, ఉ పశ మ 01 Iron and Steel Industries     

సహర  ల
ఋణ

M.H 101 Loans to Coop. Spinning Mills     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 1,17.74

త Total M.H 101 1,17.74 .. .. ..

త Total S.M.J.H 01 1,17.74 .. .. ..

గల పశ మ 08 Consumer Industries     

ఇతర M.H 600 Others     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 7,30.00 7,30.00 7,30.00

త Total M.H 600 .. 7,30.00 7,30.00 7,30.00

త Total S.M.J.H 08 .. 7,30.00 7,30.00 7,30.00

త Total M.J.H 0852 1,17.74 7,30.00 7,30.00 7,30.00

ఇ  ఇతర ఖజల
ౖం, టల క పశ మ

M.J.H. 0853 Non-Ferrous Mining and
Metallurgical Industries

    

నర క , అ ,
య 

M.H 102 Major Mineral Concession Fee,
Rents and Royalties

    

ద తర ఖజలౖ  య S.H 01 Royalty on Major Minerals 2978,22.27 3004,82.35 3004,82.35 3500,00.00

నతర ఖజలౖ  య S.H 02 Royalty on Minor Minerals 1088,73.78 2100,00.00 2100,00.00 2500,00.00

పవరణ  ౖ  య S.H 03 Royality on Environment Impact
fee

42,33.65 60,00.00 60,00.00 75,00.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 592,31.21 52,00.00 52,00.00 60,00.00

జ     800 User Charges 0.72 5.00 5.00 1.00

త Total S.H 81 592,31.93 52,05.00 52,05.00 60,01.00

త Total M.H 102 4701,61.63 5216,87.35 5216,87.35 6135,01.00

ర  యం యవ
 ంద బ

M.H 103 Receipts under the carbide
calcium rules

    

 యం యవ  ంద
బ

S.H 01 Receipts collected under the
Calcium Rules

7.50 5.00 5.00 10.00

ప‌రి�శ్ర మ‌లు
M.J.H. 0852 Industries
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త Total M.H 103 7.50 5.00 5.00 10.00

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

1975 ఖజల హల ప
చట ల  ంద బ

S.H 01 Receipts under Mineral Rights Tax
Act, 1975

0.14 5.00 5.00 1.00

ఇక అమ ంద  వ S.H 03 Receipts under Sale of Sand 598,16.79 1320,00.00 1320,00.00 1200,00.00

నర ం లౖ  ​​
ం

S.H 04 Levy of Cess on Mineral Bearing
Lands

139,67.28 50,50.00 50,50.00 250,00.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 0.96 10.00 10.00 2.00

త Total M.H 800 737,85.17 1370,65.00 1370,65.00 1450,03.00

త Total M.J.H 0853 5439,54.30 6587,57.35 6587,57.35 7585,14.00

ఇతర పశ మ M.J.H. 0875 Other Industries     

ఇతర పశ మ 02 Other Industries     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ౖ   S.H 04 Licence Fees 0.15

త Total M.H 800 0.15 .. .. ..

త Total S.M.J.H 02 0.15 .. .. ..

త Total M.J.H 0875 0.15 .. .. ..

ర నన M.J.H. 1053 Civil Aviation     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 63,00.00

ఇతర బ   001 Receipts/Receipts Adjusted 5,14.72 9,70.00 9,70.00 9,70.00

త Total S.H 81 68,14.72 9,70.00 9,70.00 9,70.00

త Total M.H 800 68,14.72 9,70.00 9,70.00 9,70.00

త Total M.J.H 1053 68,14.72 9,70.00 9,70.00 9,70.00

  మ వంన M.J.H. 1054 Roads and Bridges     

య రహల శత
వంన

M.H 101 National Highways permanent
bridges

    

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 17.29 1,40.00 1,40.00 1,40.00

త Total M.H 101 17.29 1,40.00 1,40.00 1,40.00

ఇతర వయ M.H 800 Other Expenditure     

ఇతర బ S.H 01 Other Receipts 1,65.95 3,60.00 3,60.00 3,60.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 76,50.00 76,50.00 76,50.00

త Total M.H 800 1,65.95 80,10.00 80,10.00 80,10.00

త Total M.J.H 1054 1,83.24 81,50.00 81,50.00 81,50.00

పటక రంగం M.J.H. 1452 Tourism     

ఇతర వయ M.H 800 Other Expenditure     

ఇతర బ S.H 01 Other Receipts

జ     800 User Charges 4,14.32 44,20.00 44,20.00 44,20.00

ఇత‌ర ప‌రి�శ్ర మ‌లు
M.J.H. 0875 Other Industries

35



 మ బ
REVENUE AND RECEIPTS

Volume II (య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget Estimate

2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget Estimate

2025-26

త Total S.H 01 4,14.32 44,20.00 44,20.00 44,20.00

త Total M.H 800 4,14.32 44,20.00 44,20.00 44,20.00

త Total M.J.H 1452 4,14.32 44,20.00 44,20.00 44,20.00

ర సరఫ M.J.H. 1456 Civil Supplies     

ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఆర న, ఇతర వలౖ
స ల వలన బ

S.H 02 Receipts on account of surcharge
on food grains and other commodities

0.39 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 14,66.60 11,30.00 11,30.00 11,30.00

త Total M.H 800 14,66.99 11,40.00 11,40.00 11,40.00

త ం-ప M.H 900 Deduct-Refunds     

త ం - ప S.H 96 Deduct Refunds -1.22 -3.00 -3.00 -3.00

త Total M.H 900 -1.22 -3.00 -3.00 -3.00

త Total M.J.H 1456 14,65.77 11,37.00 11,37.00 11,37.00

ఇతర రణ ఆ క స M.J.H. 1475 Other General Economic
Services

    

ం   కంల
క మబ కరణ

M.H 105 Regulation of Joint Stock
Companies

    

ం   కంల
క మబ కరణ

S.H 01 Regulations of Joint Stock
Companies

10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.H 105 .. 10.00 10.00 10.00

క, లత,  ం
ట 

M.H 106 Fees for stamping weights and
Measures

    

క, లత,  ం
ట 

S.H 01 Fees for stamping weights and
Measures

17,66.79 20,00.00 20,00.00 20,00.00

ంం  S.H 02 Compounding Fee

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts .. 10.00 10.00 10.00

జ     800 User Charges 7,19.94 8,50.00 8,50.00 8,50.00

త Total S.H 02 7,19.94 8,60.00 8,60.00 8,60.00

త Total M.H 106 24,86.73 28,60.00 28,60.00 28,60.00

ఇతర ర సంస ల క మబ కరణ M.H 200 Regulation of other Business
Undertakings

    

1932, రత గమ చట 
రహణ

S.H 01 Administration of Indian
Partnership Act,1932

50.82 82.57 82.57 82.57

S.H 02 Non-Trading Companies Act,1962 0.02

ౖ ద సంఘల  ష
చట 

S.H 03 Registration Act of Hyderabad
Societies

22.27 23.35 23.35 23.35

వ  ల చట  రహణ S.H 04 Administration of Money Lenders
Act

19.44 40.00 40.00 40.00

 ఫం చట  రహణ S.H 05 Administration of Chit Fund Act 6,03.04 11,05.50 11,05.50 11,05.50

1860 సంఘల  ష చట 
 ంద వ న 

S.H 06 Fees realised under the Societies
Registration Act,1860

2,63.99 2,20.00 2,20.00 2,20.00

త Total M.H 200 9,59.58 14,71.42 14,71.42 14,71.42

పౌర సర‌ఫ‌రాలు
M.J.H. 1456 Civil Supplies
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ఇతర బ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ల తన ళ S.H 01 Leave Salary Contributions 0.42 10.00 10.00 10.00

మ  ,  క
ం ఖ

S.H 02 Stores Purchase and Industrial
Marketing Department

0.16

జనన, మరణ, ల  
జనర

S.H 07 Registrar General of Births,
Deaths and Marriages

2,64.02 4,26.96 4,26.96 4,26.96

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 6,13.39 10.00 10.00 10.00

జ     800 User Charges 0.03 .. .. ..

త Total S.H 81 6,13.42 10.00 10.00 10.00

త Total M.H 800 8,78.02 4,46.96 4,46.96 4,46.96

త Total M.J.H 1475 43,24.33 47,88.38 47,88.38 47,88.38

ంద  ప త ం సయక
 ం

M.J.H. 1601 Grants-in-Aid from
Central Government

    

ంద   త పథ 06 Centrally Sponsored Schemes     

ంద  సయం /  M.H 101 Central Assistance/Share     

మ ం య  ణ
ఉ  చట ం
(ఎఎఆఇఎ)

S.H 01 Mahatma Gandhi National Rural
Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREA)

89,27.25 2600,00.00 2600,00.00 3000,00.00

హం సయప    S.H 02 Externally Aided Projects 378,50.23

ప  పం వవస  ంకత
 ఆకరణ మ
సంసరణ (  ఎ)4221

S.H 03 Modernization and reforms
through Technology in Public Distribution
Suystem (Smart PDS)4221

18.09 1.00 1.00 1.00

 ర వవయంౖ  య ష S.H 04 National Mission on Sustainable
Agriculture

1,52.60

   ౖ గ మ ఏ4151 S.H 05 Project Tiger and Elephant4151 3,23.31 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00

ౖ    ం ఎంటౖ 
(ఎఎఎఇ) 3887 క
ఎ  కరణ

S.H 06 PM formulalization of Micro Food
Procescing Enterprizes (PMFME)3887

15,40.23 15,00.00 15,00.00 15,00.00

ప న మం  ఆ ర
 ఇస క ష (ఎ
ఎఐఎ)3981

S.H 07 Prandhna Mantri Ayushman
Bharat Health Infrastructure Mission (PM
ABHIM)3981

19,23.78 1.00 1.00 1.00

షన     మ
షన అర  ష 4063
బలప ఆ  మ 
స  సం   

S.H 08 Flexble Pool for RCH and Health
System Strenghening National Health
Programme and National Urban Health
Mission 4063

276,68.24 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇస క ం-4064 S.H 09 INFRASTRUCTURE
MAINTENANCE-4064

173,39.46 1.00 1.00 1.00

షన ఆ ష
()-9158

S.H 10 NATIONAL AYUSH MISSON
(NAM)-9158

12,25.17 50,00.00 50,00.00 50,00.00

 య ఉచత  అ
()-9170

S.H 11 RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA
ABHIYAN (RUSA)-9170

15,99.10 1.00 1.00 1.00

 బలల ఆకరణ-3194 S.H 12 MODERNISATION OF POLICE
FORCES-3194

21,66.29 50,00.00 50,00.00 50,00.00

మళల భద త సం య ష
(    ఎ ఎ  -
రయ ఫం)-3690

S.H 13 NATIONAL MISSION FOR SAFETY
OF WOMEN (FAST TRACK SPL COURTS-
NIRBHAYA FUND)-3690

7,60.67 50,00.00 50,00.00 50,00.00

�కేం�ద్ర  �ద్ర భు�కేం నుడి సహాయక �ద్ర కేం�ట్స్
M.J.H. 1601 Grants-in-Aid from
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 ల  సహ
బతం యడం-4220

S.H 14 STRENGTHENING OF
COOPERATIVES THROUGH IT
INTERVENTIONS-4220

13.84 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఎ ఎ-ర
(డ ఎ)-9151

S.H 15 SBM-RURAL (DWS)-9151 14,18.06 1.00 1.00 1.00

ప న మం  మత సంపద జన
(ఎఎఎ ౖ )-3890

S.H 16 PRADHAN MANTRI MATSYA
SAMPADA YOJANA (PMMSY)-3890

3,97.36 5,00.00 5,00.00 5,00.00

ఎఎౖ -అర 1989 S.H 17 PMAY-URBAN 1989 484,99.80 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00

య పట ణ వ ష -
ష  గం-2000

S.H 18 NATIONAL URBAN LIVELIHOOD
MISSION -STATE COMPONENT-2000

25,00.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

100   ల అవృ
ష-9478

S.H 19 MISSION FOR DEVELOPMENT OF
100 SMART CITIES-9478

190,25.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

అర ష ష-500
నగ-9556

S.H 20 URBAN REJUVENATION
MISSION-500 CITIES-9556

54,87.12 1.00 1.00 1.00

 క వల ందల సం
ౖ  బతం
యడం-3822

S.H 21 SKILL STRENGTHENING FOR
INDUSTRIAL VALUE
ENHANCEMENTS-3822

8,00.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

 య   స అ
(ఆ  ఎఎ)-3617

S.H 22 RASHTRIYA GRAM SWARAJ
ABHIYAN(RGSA)-3617

20,00.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇం ం య వృ ప
న  పథకం (ఇ)-3163

S.H 23 INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OLD
AGE PENSION SCHEME (IGNOAPS)-3163

112,22.53 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇం ం య తం
ంఛ
పథకం(ఐఎన  ఎ)-3167

S.H 24 INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL
WIDOW PENSION SCHEME(IGNWPS)-3167

49,29.59 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00

ఇం ం య కంల
న  పథకం (ఐఎ ఎ)-3169

S.H 25 INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL
DISABILITY PENSION
SCHEME(IGNDPS)-3169

5,14.25 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఉల ణ & వజన
ద స  అవృ 
మద 

S.H 26 Support for Educational
Development including Teachers Training
& Adult Education

296,96.25 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00

షన ర 
ష-9181

S.H 27 NATIONAL RURAL LIVELIHOOD
MISSION-9181

7,66.65 1.00 1.00 1.00

ప న మం  కృ ం
జన-ట వలం
ంం-9183

S.H 28 PRADHAN MANTRI KRISHI
SINCHAYI YOJNA-WATERSHED
DEVELOPMENT COMPONENT-9183

3,68.00 350,00.00 350,00.00 350,00.00

షన ఇ-గవ   
(ఎ ఇఏ)

S.H 29 National eGovernance Action Plan
(NEGAP)

1734,97.39 50,00.00

సమగ  -3667 S.H 30 SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-3667 920,12.78 1190,04.00 1190,04.00 1200,00.00

ౖ ం ఇం సం ఎ
 (ఎ  )-4145

S.H 31 PM SCHOOLS FOR RISING INDIA
(PM SHRI)-4145

59,80.41 1.00 1.00 1.00

ప  మం  ష శ  
(ఠల  మహ జనం
ర య రక మం)-9165

S.H 32 PRADHAN MANTRI POSHAN
SHAKTI NIRMAN (ERSTWHILE NATIONAL
PROGRAMME OF MID DAY MEAL IN
SCHOOLS)-9165

145,50.92 880,00.00 880,00.00 880,00.00

డ  ం త ం సం య
చరణ ప క (ఎ 
ఇ)-3817

S.H 33 NATIONAL ACTION PLAN FOR
DRUG DEMAND REDUCTION (SJE)-3817

1,67.09 1.00 1.00 1.00

ప న మం  అ 
అద జన (ఎ
అజ)-3967

S.H 34 PRADHAN MANTRI ANUSUCHIT
JAATI ABHYUDAY YOJANA (PM AJAY)-3967

13,99.46 1.00 1.00 1.00
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అట  అద జన
(అవ)-3968

S.H 35 ATAL VAYO ABHYUDAY YOJANA
(AVYAY)-3968

3,78.50 1.00 1.00 1.00

ర హల పరణ చట ం 1995
మ అ ల ధక చట ం
1989 ()-9488 అమ సం
యం ం బతం యడం

S.H 36 STRENGTHENING OF MACHINERY
FOR ENFORCEMENT OF PROTECTION OF
CIVIL RIGHTS ACT 1995 AND
PREVENTION OF ATROCITIES ACT 1989
(DAMA)-9488

8,99.53 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఓఎ ఇఎ మ ఎ
ఎ సం     ల-
ఎ యస-9494

S.H 37 POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP FOR
OBCS EBCS AND DNTS- PM
YASASVI-9494

23,18.13 1.00 1.00 1.00

    ల-
జన-3373

S.H 38 POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP-
TRIBAL-3373

112,50.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

    ల- బ-9272 S.H 39 PRE MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP-
TRIBAL-9272

1,50.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

సం అంగయం ష
2.0(అం   ఐఎ-అంగ
వ ర కల సం ష
అ పథకం)-3975

S.H 40 SAKSHAM ANGANWADIAND
POSHAN2.0(UMBRELLA ICDS-
ANGANWADI SERVICES POSHAN ABHIYAN
SCHME FOR ADOLESCENT GIRLS
NATIONAL CRECHE SCHEME)-3975

507,86.94 1.00 1.00 1.00

ష తల (ౖ    
స అం ౖ   
స)-3976

S.H 41 MISSION VATSALYA (CHILD
PROTECTION SERVICES AND CHILD
WELFARE SERVICES)-3976

39,98.02 1.00 1.00 1.00

సంబ ( బ  ప వ
  ంట మ 
లం ఉ ౖ  
అల దౖ న)-3979

S.H 42 SAMBAL (BETI BACHAO BETI
PADHAO ONE STOP CENTRE MAHILA
POLICE VOLUNTEER WOMEN HELPLINE
NARI ADALAT ETC)-3979

12,37.41 1.00 1.00 1.00

సమర  (శ  సద (స ఉజ ల
 )   ప
ఎఎౖ  మ రత
ంగ బ  సం షన హ
-3980  ం  ణ

S.H 43 SAMARTHYA (SHAKTI SADAN
(SWADHAR UJJAWALA WIDOW HOME)
SHAKHI NIWAS PALNA PMMVY NAIONAL
HUB FOR WOMEN EMPOWERMENT
GENDER BUDGETING -3980RESEARCH
SKILLING TRAINING MEDIA ETC)

9,94.82 1943,52.00 1943,52.00 1943,52.00

షన  కల ష S.H 44 NATIONAL HORTICULTURE
MISSION

2,91.06

పల గణన మ ఇం 
న స

S.H 45 Livestock Census and Integrated
Sample Survey

1.00 1.00 1.00

100   ల అవృ  ష
మ జవహ 
షన అర వ ష
(ఎఎ ఆఎ)

S.H 46 Mission for development of 100
Smart Cities and Jawaharlal Nehru
National Urban Renewal Mission
(JnNURM)

100,00.00 100,00.00 100,00.00

య పట ణ వ ష S.H 48 National Urban Livelihood Mission 50,00.00 50,00.00 50,00.00

ర హల చట ం 1995 మ
అ  ధక చట ం 1989 క
రణ అమ సం యం ం
బతం యడం

S.H 49 Strengthening of Machinery for
enforcement of protection of Civil Rights
Act 1995 and Prevention of Atrocities Act
1989

1.00 1.00 1.00

ౖల సం బళ రంల
అవృ  రక మం

S.H 50 Multi Sectoral Development
Programme for Minorities

30,00.00 30,00.00 30,00.00

స  S.H 54 SWADHAR GREH 1.00 1.00 1.00

ప న మం  ఆద  మ జన
(ఎఎౖ )

S.H 55 Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram
Yojana (PMAGY)

1.00 1.00 1.00

ప  మం    సడ జన
(ఎ ఎ ౖ )

S.H 56 Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak
Yojana (PMGSY)

360,00.00 360,00.00 360,00.00
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 అన ( ఐ)
వవ కృత  మ  న
ల డ ంకత
మ ఐ క

S.H 57 Technology and IT backbone for
fighting organised crime and criminal
gangs with data analytics(TG ICCC)

1.00 1.00 1.00

త కం కం  ంట క
ల జ ంట

S.H 58 New Command Control Center
cum Technology Fusion Centre

1.00 1.00 1.00

య  ణ వ ష
(ఎఆఎఎ)

S.H 59 National Rural Livelihood Mission
(NRLM)

460,00.00 460,00.00 460,00.00

య క సయ
రక మం (ఎఎఎ)

S.H 60 National Social Assistance
Programme (NSAP)

290,00.00 290,00.00 290,00.00

కంల చట ం అమ సం
పథ

S.H 61 Schemes for implementation of
Persons with Disability Act

1.00 1.00 1.00

య  ణ  రక మం
(ఎఆ డ )

S.H 63 National Rural Drinking Water
Programme (NRDWP)

600,00.00 600,00.00 600,00.00

ప న మం  శ  జన S.H 64 Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas
Yojana

1.00 1.00 1.00

షన  స S.H 65 National Career Services 3,00.00 3,00.00 3,00.00

  ల అవృ  పథకం S.H 66 Scheme for Development of
Scheduled Castes

290,00.00 290,00.00 290,00.00

    ల S.H 67 Post Matric Scholarships 30,00.00 30,00.00 30,00.00

    ల S.H 68 Pre Matric Scholarships 1.00 1.00 1.00

  ం వ దం (ఎఐఎ) S.H 70 Left Wing Extremism (SIS) 20,00.00 20,00.00 20,00.00

జన ఉప ప క S.H 71 Tribal Sub Plan 130,00.00 130,00.00 130,00.00

యవవస  క
స

S.H 72 Infrastructure facilities for
Judiciary

1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇం  ౖ   వలం స
(ఐఎ)

S.H 73 Integrated Child Development
Service (ICDS)

640,00.00 640,00.00 640,00.00

ఔషధ ం త ం సం
య చరణ ప క
(ఎఎఆ)

S.H 77 National Action Plan for Drug
Demand Reduction (NAPDDR)

1.00 1.00 1.00

ప న మం  కృ ం జన S.H 79 Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayi
Yojana

1.00 1.00 1.00

ల ఆగం & సంత
రహణౖ  య  

S.H 82 National Project on Management
of Soil Health & Fertility

10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00

పరంపరగ కృ  జన S.H 83 Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yojana 230,00.00 230,00.00 230,00.00

వవయ ం S.H 84 AGRICUTURE EXETENSION 25,00.00 25,00.00 25,00.00

షన  కల ష S.H 85 NATIONAL HORTICULTURE
MISSION

50,00.00 50,00.00 50,00.00

న వనం మ పట ణ
పవరన సం అట ష

S.H 86 ATAL MISSION FOR REJUVENTION
AND URBAN TRANSFORMATION

320,00.00 320,00.00 320,00.00

సచ ర అ S.H 87 Swachh Bharat Abhiyan 150,00.00 150,00.00 150,00.00

ఎ  ల ప క ంద
సయం

S.H 88 Special Central Assistance to SC
Students

1.00 1.00 1.00

ఖమం ప ష
సయం

S.H 89 Assistance to Khammam
Municipal Corporation

1.00 1.00 1.00

వరంగ ప ష
సయం

S.H 90 Assistance to Warangal Municipal
Corporation

1.00 1.00 1.00
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ఓ అ & కల సం
స ల ణం

S.H 91 Construction of Hostels for OBC
Boys & Girls

1.00 1.00 1.00

ర హల పరణ చట ం 1995
మ అ  ధక చట ం
1989 అమ సం యం ం
బతం యడం

S.H 92 Strengthening of Machinery for
Enforcement of Protection of Civil Rights
Act 1995 and Prevention of Atrocities Act
1989

15,00.00 15,00.00 15,00.00

య పల ఆగం మ
ల రణ

S.H 93 NATIONAL CATTLE HEALTH AND
PREVENTION OF DISEASES

30,00.00 30,00.00 30,00.00

మధస  మ ఆగం సం
నవ వన

S.H 94 HUMAN RESOURCES FOR MEDIAL
AND HEALTH

100,00.00 100,00.00 100,00.00

య ఆగ ష S.H 95 NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION 1150,00.00 1150,00.00 1250,00.00

తృయ సంరణ రక  S.H 96 Tertiary Care Programmes 1.00 1.00 1.00

ప  మం  ఆ జన
(అర)

S.H 97 Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana
(Urban)

2700,00.00 2700,00.00 2700,00.00

ప  మం  ఆ జన
( ణ)

S.H 98 Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana
(Rural)

1.00 1.00 1.00

సచ ర S.H 99 Swachh Bharat 220,00.00 220,00.00 220,00.00

త Total M.H 101 5890,45.33 15168,00.00 15168,00.00 15727,96.00

M.H 102 Externally Aided Projects-Grants
for Centrally Sponsored Schemes

    

S.H 07 PRADHAN MANTRI AYUSHMAN
BHARAT HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE
MISSION (PM-ABHIM)-3991

75,97.69

త Total M.H 102 75,97.69 .. .. ..

త Total S.M.J.H 06 5966,43.02 15168,00.00 15168,00.00 15727,96.00

ౖ  కష  ం 07 Finance Commission Grants     

 ణ  క సంస ల  ం M.H 102 Grants for Rural local bodies     

 ణ  క సంస ల  ం S.H 05 Grants for Rural Local Bodies 1514,00.00 1514,00.00 2477,00.00

ఆగ రంగ  S.H 06 Health Sector Grants 1424,17.82 1403,15.00 1403,15.00 485,54.00

త Total M.H 102 1424,17.82 2917,15.00 2917,15.00 2962,54.00

పట ణ  క సంస ల  ం M.H 103 Grants for urban local bodies     

పట ణ  క సంస ల  S.H 05 Grants for Urban Local Bodies 915,44.14 780,00.00 780,00.00 796,00.00

త Total M.H 103 915,44.14 780,00.00 780,00.00 796,00.00

ష  ప ప సందన 
సయం మం

M.H 104 Grants in aid for State Disaster
Response Fund

    

ష  ప ప సందన 
సయం  ం

S.H 01 Grants in Aid for State Disaster
Response Fund

584,80.00 521,00.00 521,00.00 546,00.00

త Total M.H 104 584,80.00 521,00.00 521,00.00 546,00.00

త Total S.M.J.H 07 2924,41.96 4218,15.00 4218,15.00 4304,54.00

సనసభల  /ంద త
 ంల ఇతర బ/ ం

08 Other Transfer/Grants to States/Union
Territories with Legislatures

    

ంగ 275(1)వ
అదనల గల
నం బంధన  ంద  ం

M.H 104 Grants under the provision to
Article 275 (i) of the constitution

    

�కేం�ద్ర  �ద్ర భు�కేం నుడి సహాయక �ద్ర కేం�ట్స్
M.J.H. 1601 Grants-in-Aid from
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గం ఆ క 275 (1) 
బంధన ప రం  ం

S.H 01 Grants under proviso to Article
275(1) of the Constitution

51,69.00

త Total M.H 104 51,69.00 .. .. ..

ంట   ఫం ం  ం M.H 108 Grants from Central Road and
Infrastructure Fund

    

ంట   ఫం ం  ం S.H 01 SCHEMES OF STATES FINANCED
FROM CENTRAL ROAD INVESTMENT
FUND (CRF)-2014

366,38.00

త Total M.H 108 366,38.00 .. .. ..

ప క సయం M.H 113 Special Assistance     

లధన ఆల సృ  సం
 ం-ఇ-ఎ

S.H 09 Grants-in-Aid for creation of
Capital Assets

2250,00.00 450,00.00 2250,00.00

త Total M.H 113 .. 2250,00.00 450,00.00 2250,00.00

ంద  ప తం ం  ం -ఇ -
ఎ

M.H 114 Grants-in-Aid from Central
Government

    

ష  ప ప సందన 
 ం  తం 

S.H 01 COMPENSATION TO STATES OR
UTS FOR REVENUE LOSSES ON ROLL OUT
OF GST-3435

624,76.52 500,00.00

త Total M.H 114 624,76.52 .. .. 500,00.00

త Total S.M.J.H 08 1042,83.52 2250,00.00 450,00.00 2750,00.00

త Total M.J.H 1601 9933,68.50 21636,15.00 19836,15.00 22782,50.00

ష  ప త అంతర త ఋణ M.J.H. 6003 Internal Debt of the
State Government

    

 ఋణ M.H 101 Market Loans     

వ  న  ఋణ S.H 01 Market Loans bearing Interest

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts 49618,00.00 57112,48.50 56940,00.00 64539,00.00

త Total S.H 01 49618,00.00 57112,48.50 56940,00.00 64539,00.00

S.H 02

  069 0.42 .. .. ..

త Total S.H 02 0.42 .. .. ..

త Total M.H 101 49618,00.42 57112,48.50 56940,00.00 64539,00.00

వవయ,  ణ అవృ
య ం ం ఋణ

M.H 105 Loans from National Bank for
Agriculture and Rural Development

    

ఆ.ఐ..ఎ ం ఋ
ఇష    మ ఇతర
పథల  య

S.H 02 Loans from RIDF for Completion of
Irrigation Projects and other schemes

ఋ   ం   560 Repayment of Borrowings 910,22.45 1000,00.00 1000,00.00 1000,00.00

త Total S.H 02 910,22.45 1000,00.00 1000,00.00 1000,00.00

త Total M.H 105 910,22.45 1000,00.00 1000,00.00 1000,00.00

జం ఆ ఇం ం
ఆయ ర ల అ

M.H 110 Ways and Means Advances from
the Reserve Bank Of India

    

జ ం అ ఇం ం
ఆయ ర  అ

S.H 05 Ways and Means Advances from
the Reserve Bank of India

రా�� ష్ట్ర �ప్ర భు�త్వ �అం��ర్గ � ఋణము
M.J.H. 6003 Internal Debt of the
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ఋ   ం   560 Repayment of Borrowings 98097,48.54 100,00.00 100,00.00 100,00.00

త Total S.H 05 98097,48.54 100,00.00 100,00.00 100,00.00

త Total M.H 110 98097,48.54 100,00.00 100,00.00 100,00.00

త Total M.J.H 6003 148625,71.41 58212,48.50 58040,00.00 65639,00.00

ంద  ప త ం న
ఋ మ అ

M.J.H. 6004 Loans and Advances
from the Central Government

    

సన పథ  /
ంద త  ం ఇతర 

09 Other Loans for States/Union Territory
with Legislature Schemes

    

  ఋ M.H 101 Block Loans     

లధన వయం సం  
 ప క సయం సం
పథకం

S.H 05 Scheme for Special Assistance as
loans to State for Capital Expenditure

ఋ   ం   560 Repayment of Borrowings 1948,33.84 3900,00.00 2500,00.00 4000,00.00

త Total S.H 05 1948,33.84 3900,00.00 2500,00.00 4000,00.00

త Total M.H 101 1948,33.84 3900,00.00 2500,00.00 4000,00.00

త Total S.M.J.H 09 1948,33.84 3900,00.00 2500,00.00 4000,00.00

త Total M.J.H 6004 1948,33.84 3900,00.00 2500,00.00 4000,00.00

గృహణ ర ఋణ M.J.H. 6216 Loans for Housing     

పట ణ గృహణ 02 Urban Housing     

ప త రంగ తతర సంస ల
ఋణ

M.H 190 Loans to Public Sector and other
undertakings

    

ఆంధ ప  ష   గృహ
ణ సంస  ఋణ

S.H 04 Loans to State Police Housing
Corporation

15.00 15.00 15.00

త Total M.H 190 .. 15.00 15.00 15.00

త Total S.M.J.H 02 .. 15.00 15.00 15.00

 ణ గృహణ 03 Rural Housing     

ప త రంగ తతర సంస ల
ఋణ

M.H 190 Loans to Public Sector and
Other Undertakings

    

సంస ల అ  ంట S.H 04 Loans to Financial Institutions

జర ల బ   002 7.70% Telangana UDAY Bond -
2023

.. 6,70.00 6,70.00 7,00.00

త Total S.H 04 .. 6,70.00 6,70.00 7,00.00

త Total M.H 190 .. 6,70.00 6,70.00 7,00.00

త Total S.M.J.H 03 .. 6,70.00 6,70.00 7,00.00

త Total M.J.H 6216 .. 6,85.00 6,85.00 7,15.00

పట వృ  ర ఋణ M.J.H. 6217 Loans for Urban
Development

    

ఇతర 60 Other Urban development Scheme     

ఇతర వయ M.H 800 Other Receipts     

ఇతర బ S.H 81 Other Receipts 3500,00.00 1,00.00 1000,00.00

త Total M.H 800 .. 3500,00.00 1,00.00 1000,00.00

�కేం�ద్ర  �ద్ర భు�త్వము �కేండి తీసుకు�న్న
ఋణాలు మరియు అ�త్వ�న్సులు M.J.H. 6004 Loans and Advances
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త Total S.M.J.H 60 .. 3500,00.00 1,00.00 1000,00.00

త Total M.J.H 6217 .. 3500,00.00 1,00.00 1000,00.00

ష సం  M.J.H. 6405 Loans for Fisheries     

సహరన ఋణ M.H 195 Loans to Co-operatives     

ంటల మరమ   
ద  ట అంతర  ంత
మతౖ ల ఋణ
ఇట ఋణ

S.H 09 Loans to provide loans to inland
fish farmers for repairs to ponds and
restarting

లం   మతల
సహర సంల సఖ
ఋ

  001 Loans to Telangana State
Fishermen Cooperative Socities
Federation

.. 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total S.H 09 .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total M.H 195 .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇతర ఋణ M.H 800 Other Loans     

య ల ల ంపక  ంద
ప పంచం సయం
ప  ఔక
 కతల పరప
స సమర
ఋణ

S.H 08 Loans to provide credit Assistance
to derivate entrepreneurs - World Bank
Project under Shrimp culture

లం   మతల
సహర సంల సఖ
ఋ

  001 Loans to Telangana State
Fishermen Cooperative Socities
Federation

.. 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total S.H 08 .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total M.H 800 .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total M.J.H 6405 .. 2.00 2.00 2.00

సహరం ర ణ M.J.H. 6425 Loans for Co-Operation     

పరప సహర సంఘల
ఋణ

M.H 107 Loans to Credit co-operatives     

ప క ంచర  ఋ S.H 06 Loans for Special Debentures

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts .. 15.00 15.00 15.00

త Total S.H 06 .. 15.00 15.00 15.00

త Total M.H 107 .. 15.00 15.00 15.00

ఇతర సహర సంఘల
ఋణ

M.H 108 Loans to Other Co-operatives     

ఏకృత సహర అవృ    
ఋణ సయ (ఎ....)

S.H 09 Loan Assistance for Integrated Co-
operative Development Projects
(N.C.D.C)

1,05.00 1,05.00 1,05.00

త Total M.H 108 .. 1,05.00 1,05.00 1,05.00

త Total M.J.H 6425 .. 1,20.00 1,20.00 1,20.00

గల పశ మల
ణ

M.J.H. 6860 Loans for Consumer
Industries

    

ౖ   01 Textiles     

సహర  ల
ఋణ

M.H 101 Loans to Coop. Spinning Mills     

ఫిషరీస్ కో�సం రుణాలు
M.J.H. 6405 Loans for Fisheries
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సహర   ల
నసం కంచ
ఋణ

S.H 07 Loans to Rehabilitation of coop.
Spinning Mills

సహర చర కల
ఋ

  001 Loans to co-operative Sugar
Factories

.. 1,55.00 1,55.00 1,55.00

జర ల బ   002 7.70% Telangana UDAY Bond -
2023

.. 1,75.00 1,75.00 1,75.00

త Total S.H 07 .. 3,30.00 3,30.00 3,30.00

త Total M.H 101 .. 3,30.00 3,30.00 3,30.00

త Total S.M.J.H 01 .. 3,30.00 3,30.00 3,30.00

త Total M.J.H 6860 .. 3,30.00 3,30.00 3,30.00

ఇతర పశ మల ఋణ M.J.H. 6875 Other Loans for
Industries

    

ఇతర పశ మ 60 Other Industries     

ప త రంగ తతర సంస ల
ఋణ

M.H 190 Loans to Public Sector and other
undertakings

    

సచంద పద రమణ అమ
ట ఇతర కంల
ఋణ

S.H 04 Loans to Other Companies for
implementing V.R.S.

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total S.H 04 .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total M.H 190 .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total S.M.J.H 60 .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total M.J.H 6875 .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

పశ మ మ ఖజల
ణ

M.J.H. 6885 Loans for Other
Industries and Minerals

    

 మక ఆ క సంస ల
ణ

01 Loans to Industrial Financial
Institutions

    

ప త రంగ తతర సంస ల
ఋణ

M.H 190 Loans to Public Sector and other
undertakings

    

-ౖ ం ర ఋణ S.H 05 Loans for Re-financing

ఇతర బ   001 Other Receipts .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total S.H 05 .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

త Total M.H 190 .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇతర ఋణ M.H 800 Other Loans     

ష   హక పథకల  ంద
వ  అమక ప ఋణ

S.H 04 Interest free sales tax loans under
State incentive schemes

5.00 5.00 5.00

త Total M.H 800 .. 5.00 5.00 5.00

త Total S.M.J.H 01 .. 6.00 6.00 6.00

త Total M.J.H 6885 .. 6.00 6.00 6.00

ప త ఉ దౖ న 
ఋణ

M.J.H. 7610 Loans to Government
Servants etc.,

    

ఇతర పరి�శ్ర మలకు ఋణములు
M.J.H. 6875 Other Loans for
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గృహణ ర
అ

M.H 201 House Building Advances     

అల రత సల అల
ఋణ

S.H 04 Loans to All India Services
Officers

-0.03 60.00 60.00 60.00

ఆ ఇం స ఆసర 


  001 Loans to All India Service Officers 9.13 .. .. ..

త Total S.H 04 9.10 60.00 60.00 60.00

ఇతర అల ఋణ S.H 05 Loans to other officers 22.45 17,20.00 17,20.00 20,00.00

ఇతర అల    001 Loans to Other Officers 17,59.18 .. .. 20,00.00

త Total S.H 05 17,81.63 17,20.00 17,20.00 40,00.00

పంయ సంస ల ఉల
ఋణ

S.H 06 Loans to Employees of Panchayat
Raj Institutions

15.00 15.00 15.00

త Total M.H 201 17,90.73 17,95.00 17,95.00 40,75.00

 హనల 
ర అ

M.H 202 Advances for Purchases of
Motor Conveyances

    

   ర
ఋణ

S.H 04 Loans for Purchases of Motor Cars 4.71 1,40.00 1,40.00 1,40.00

 ర   సం


  001 Loans for Purchase of Motor Cars 6,24.54 .. .. 7,50.00

త Total S.H 04 6,29.25 1,40.00 1,40.00 8,90.00

 ౖ    ర
ఋణ

S.H 05 Loans for Purchase of Motor
Cycles

3.16 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00

 ౖ ళ      001 Loans to Purchase of Motor Cycles 1,29.69 .. .. 5,00.00

త Total S.H 05 1,32.85 1,25.00 1,25.00 6,25.00

 ర   ర
మం , క దల
ఋణ

S.H 06 Loans to Ministers, Speaker etc
for purchase of Motor Cars

2.00 2.00 2.00

 ర   సం
మం , క దౖ న 


  001 Loans to Ministers, Speaker etc. for
Purchase of Motor Cars

0.37 .. .. 0.50

త Total S.H 06 0.37 2.00 2.00 2.50

 ర   ర
సనసల ఋణ

S.H 07 Loans to M.L.As to Purchase of
Motor Cars

2.00 2.00 2.00

 ర  
ఎల 

  001 Loans to MLA's to Purchase of
Motor Cars

1,27.00 .. .. 1,50.00

 ర  
ఎ.ఎ. ల 

  002 Loans to MLC's to Purchase of
Motor Cars

2,17.80 .. .. 2,50.00

త Total S.H 07 3,44.80 2.00 2.00 4,02.00

త Total M.H 202 11,07.27 2,69.00 2,69.00 19,19.50

ఇతర హనల  ర
అ

M.H 203 Advances for purchase of other
Conveyances

    

ఇతర ర హల 
సం ఋ

S.H 04 Loans for purchase of other
conveyance

ఇతర బ   001 Receipts/Receipts Adjusted -0.61 .. .. ..

త Total S.H 04 -0.61 .. .. ..

ఇతర పరి�శ్ర మలకు ఋణములు
M.J.H. 6875 Other Loans for
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త Total M.H 203 -0.61 .. .. ..

వ గత కంటర  
ర అ

M.H 204 Advances for Purchase of
Computers

    

వ గత కంట  
అ

S.H 12 Advances for purchase of
Personal Computers

0.49 35.00 35.00 35.00

పరన కంటర  
సం అ

  001 Advances for Purchase of Personal
Computers

31.89 .. .. 35.00

త Total S.H 12 32.38 35.00 35.00 70.00

వ గత కంటర  
ర మం ల అ

S.H 13 Advances to Ministers for
purchase of personal computers

5.00 5.00 5.00

త Total M.H 204 32.38 40.00 40.00 75.00

ఇతర అ M.H 800 Other Advances     

పంగ అ S.H 04 Festival Advances 0.12 25,10.00 25,10.00 25,10.00

పంగ అ   001 Festival Advances 4,83.01 .. .. 5,00.00

త Total S.H 04 4,83.13 25,10.00 25,10.00 30,10.00

హ అ S.H 05 Marriage Advances 0.88 1,10.00 1,10.00 1,10.00

హ అ   001 Marriage Advances 61.47 .. .. 75.00

త Total S.H 05 62.35 1,10.00 1,10.00 1,85.00

ఎ..ఓల ల ల ద,ఇతర ల
తం అ

S.H 10 Advances to N.G.O's for education
of their children and other Misc.purposes

1,10.00 1,10.00 1,10.00

 ల ల ద మ ఇతర ఇతర
ప జల సం NGOల
అ

  001 Advances for NGO's for Education
of their children and other Miscellaneous
purposes

11.74 .. .. 12.00

త Total S.H 10 11.74 1,10.00 1,10.00 1,22.00

వ గత కంట  
అ

S.H 12 Advances for purchase of
Personal Computers

1.00 1.00 1.00

వ గత కంటర  
ర మం ల అ

S.H 13 Advance for purchase of Personal
Computers for Ministers

1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇతర అ S.H 80 Other Advances 20.00 20.00 20.00

ఇతర బ   001 Receipts/Receipts Adjusted 1,09.58 .. .. 1,10.00

త Total S.H 80 1,09.58 20.00 20.00 1,30.00

త Total M.H 800 6,66.80 27,52.00 27,52.00 34,49.00

త Total M.J.H 7610 35,96.57 48,56.00 48,56.00 95,18.50

అంత ష  పషరణ M.J.H. 7810 Inter-State Settlement     

M.H 125     

S.H 00 13.45

త Total M.H 125 13.45 .. .. ..

త Total M.J.H 7810 13.45 .. .. ..

త Total Volume II 319903,51.28 286914,71.36 262708,68.85 300466,54.78

�అంతర్ రా�� ష్ట్ర పరి�ష్కరణలు
M.J.H. 7810 Inter-State Settlement
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